Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2010 Through 6/30/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

3633 SHERWOOD HOMES LL C ANDREW M & NICOLE A LASKIN 3050 304 1/4/2010 $3,537.50 WAR 1 BALDWIN PL
18 BROWNSON DR 1 BALDWIN PL 12/28/2009 $1,415,000.00
SHELTON, CT 06484 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3677 SHINE GROUP HOLDINGS LLC 1753 POST ROAD EASTASSOCLLC 3051 96 1/5/2010 $1,550.00 WAR 1753 POSTRD E
91 BLUE SPRUCE CIR 6 SYCAMORE DR 1/4/2010 $620,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3693 SIR67 WPARISHLLC JOANNA W & ANDREW H BORNER 3051 166 1/5/2010 $3,187.50 WAR 67 WEST PARISH RD
943 POSTRD E 201 EAST 30TH ST APT 24 1/5/2010 $1,275,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY

3736 GARDINER L TUCKER PAUL & LOREN CORNETTE 3052 60 1/8/2010 $1,562.50 WAR 13 QUARTER MILE RD
294 BOOTH HILL RD 13 QUARTER MILE RD 1/7/2010 $625,000.00
SHELTON, CT 06484 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3737 HELEN H TUCKER FAMILY TRUST PAUL & LOREN CORNETTE 3052 63 1/8/2010 $1,562.50 TRUSTEE DEED 13 QUARTER MILE RD
C/O DAY PITNEY LLP 13 QUARTER MILE RD 1/7/2010 $625,000.00
ONE EAST PUTNAM AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
GREENWICH, CT 06830

3818 EDGAR THORP SEE EST ANANTH KRISHNAMURTHY 3053 70 1/14/2010 $4,375.00 EXEC DEED 41 SHERWOOD DR
242 TRUMBULL ST 41 SHERWOOD DR 1/12/2010 $1,750,000.00
HARTFORD, CT 06103 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3831 ROBIN O SHULMAN GUY-MAX & HEATHER DELPHIN 3053 101 1/15/2010 $1,125.00 WAR 25 ISLAND WAY 1/2 INT
41 LUDLOW RD 25 ISLAND WAY 1/13/2010 $450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3832 ROBIN O SHULMAN & ROBERT J MILLER GUY-MAX & HEATHER DELPHIN 3053 103 1/15/2010 $1,125.00 TRUSTEE DEED 25 ISLAND WAY 1/2 INT
TRS 25 ISLAND WAY 1/13/12010 $450,000.00
C/O DAY PITNEY LLP WESTPORT, CT 06880
ONE CANTERURY GREEN
STAMFORD, CT 06901

3852 LOUISE DOBSON JOHN S SLAUGHTER 3053 185 1/15/2010 $2,762.50 WAR 5 APPLE TREE TRAIL
144 EAST AVE UNIT 401B 5 APPLE TREE TRAIL 1/13/2010 $1,105,000.00

NORWALK, CT 06851

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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3859 MICHAEL G PHILIPP / AMY SCHPERO 279 NORTHAVE L L C C/O RENEE EICKHOLT 3053 208 1/15/2010 $20,468.75 WAR 279 NORTH AVE
81 COLEYTOWN RD C/O HOLTZ RUBENSTEIN REMINICK LLP 11/20/2009 $8,187,500.00
22 MARSH PT RD, AMELIA ISLAND, FL 32034 1430 BROADWAY
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10018

3861 MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 19 HIGH POINT MICHAEL & ANABELA INGLESE 3053 228 1/15/2010 $7,732.98 WAR 19 HIGH POINT RD
RDL 17 BANKS DR 1/15/2010 $3,093,189.33
15 DANIEL CT WILTON, CT 06897
WESTPORT, CT 06880

3913 MARY ROSE DICICCO MARIA & LUCIEN A VITA JR 3054 54 1/19/2010 $1,087.50 WAR 50 KINGS HWY S
50 KINGS HWY S 226 SECOND AVE 1/14/2010 $435,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 MILFORD, CT

3932 MICHAEL V & CHARTIER LUKACS ADAM & LAUREN ROTHSTEIN 3054 180 1/19/2010 $4,625.00 WAR 101 CROSS HWY
101 CROSS HWY 50 EAST 79TH ST APT 6A 12/19/2009 $1,850,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10021

4000 MANDALAY ENTERPRISESLLC MICHAEL P & BARBARA S WILLIAMS 3055 54 1/22/2010 $3,500.00 WAR 2 WASHINGTON AVE
78 MYRTLE AVE 50 CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS DR #3302 1/11/2010 $1,400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302

4022 EMMANUEL M GRADOUX-MATT STANLEY J G & TINATIN KOGAN CROUCH 3055 140 1/25/2010 $3,337.50 WAR 12 MURVON CT
12 MURVON CT 87 MYRTLE AVE 1/22/2010 $1,335,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4049 MICHAEL P & LAURIE DILLON KEVIN W & ANDREA S ROBINSON 3055 287 1/26/2010 $4,000.00 WAR 23 VINEYARD LN
23 VINEYARD LN 47 LANCASTER MEWS 1/25/2010 $1,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 LONDON W2 3QQ

4124 CATERINA ZAFFINA YUJIA ZHAI 3057 38 1/29/2010 $2,112.50 WAR 5 MARION RD
197 HAVILAND DR 5 MARION RD 1/27/2010 $845,000.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4128 CANDACE MALDEN COBERLY CHRISTIAN J & ANNE E DELORIER 3057 55 1/29/2010 $2,375.00 WAR 67 HIGH POINT RD
36 KENT LN 67 HIGH POINT RD 1/26/2010 $950,000.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4167 NANCY E GOLLINGER BRIAN & JAMES BEIRNE 3057 21 2/1/2010 $1,092.50 WAR 24 SUE TERRACE
24 SUE TERR 265 POSTRD W 2/1/2010 $437,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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4187 STEVEN A& LISAG LEVITT DAVID B & DAMARIS RATTNER 3057 305 2/2/2010 $2,090.00 WAR 14 APACHE TRL
106 HARVEST CMNS 14 APACHE TRL 2/2/2010 $836,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4216 VERONICA B TOMASKY EST TREVOR & MELANIE TUMINSKI 3058 136 2/3/2010 $1,687.50 EXEC DEED 4 CHAPEL HILL RD
C/O OWENS SCHINE & NICOLA PC 4 CHAPEL HILL RD 2/2/2010 $675,000.00
799 SILVER LN WESTPORT, CT 06880
TRUMBULL, CT 06611
4226 HERBERT SALZMAN TRUST SALZMAN PROPERTIES ASSOC LP 3058 190 2/3/2010 $250.00 QC 31 OWENOKE PARK
C/O 1 SCHUYLER DR C/O RAYMOND J MCROY 12/22/2010 $100,000.00
PRINCETOWN VIEW 124 CHERRY VALLEY AVE
WEST WINDSOR, NJ 08550 GARDEN CITY, NY 11530
4236 NORPORTLLC PIEKARSKI INVESTMENTS LL C 3058 202 2/3/2010 $2,250.00 WAR 5 NORPORT DR
5 NORPORT DR 633 ROWLAND RD 2/1/2010 $900,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
4255 ROBERT F SPROULS & LISA A VAHDAT STEPHEN & GESAA M TARANKO 3058 279 2/4/2010 $12.50 WAR 25 STURGES COMMONS
5 PADDOCK LN 27 STURGES HWY 2/2/2010 $5,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4257 ROBERT F SPROULS & LISA A VAHDAT MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 25 STURGES 3058 283 2/4/2010 $2,475.00 WAR 25 STURGES COMMONS
5 PADDOCK LN COMMONS 2/2/2010 $990,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 15 DANIELS CT
WESTPORT, CT 06880
4262 ZOLTAN TOTH JUDY WITT & PAUL SCOTT PHARES 3059 11 2/4/2010 $10,000.00 WAR 3 LAMPLIGHT LN
3 LAMPLIGHT LN 3 SUNNY ACRES LN 2/2/2010 $4,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4266 HILLANDALE PARTNERS LL C MICHAEL J & CHERYL A ELLIOT 3059 18 2/4/2010 $4,125.00 WAR 11 HILLANDALE RD
166 KINGS HWY N 11 MARLIN RD 2/2/2010 $1,650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SANDY HOOK, CT 06482
4285 BRUCE K DAVIDSON CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO 3059 76 2/5/2010 $312.50 EASEMENT 273 POSTRD W
273 POSTRD W 107 SELDEN ST 1/27/2010 $125,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

BERLIN, CT 06037
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4291 SCHMIEDECK CONSTRUCTIONLLC RICHARD TARLOW & KRISTIN KEHRBERG 3059 132 2/5/2010 $13,500.00 WAR 42 OLD HILL RD
34 CEDAR HILLS 42 OLD HILL RD 2/4/2010 $5,400,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4294 971 POST REALTYLLC REMBRANDT REALTY & TRAVELLLC 3059 137 2/5/2010 $3,812.50 WAR 971 POSTRD E
24 THATCHER AVE 266 POSTRD E 2/5/2010 $1,525,000.00
HARRISON, NY 10528 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4327 ROSALIE ABERMAN EST MICHAEL J & DORIT SAUER RASKIN 3059 337 2/8/2010 $2,325.00 EXEC DEED 116 HARBOR RD
C/O 88 LARKSPUR RD 116 HARBOR RD 2/5/2010 $930,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06903 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4355 GARY E & FRANCES LYNN KEATON INGI A SOLIMAN & ALY HERMDAN-ABDALLA 3060 55 2/9/2010 $1,250.00 WAR 131 COMPO RD N
131 COMPO RD N 143 HOYT ST 2/8/2010 $500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06902
4367 NEYIR & ILHAN BAGOREN FERDINANDO FALCO & MARILISA 3060 100 2/9/2010 $4,375.00 WAR 10 EVERGREEN AVE
755 MAIN ST BLDG 7 FALCO BECCALLI 2/9/2010 $1,750,000.00
MONROE, CT 06468 10 EVERGREEN AVE
WESTPORT, CT 06880
4381 CHRIST & HOLY TRINITY CHURCH ALINE EASTWICK-FIELD & JASON 3060 179 2/11/2010 $0.00 WAR 8 LEHN FARM RD (EXEMPT)
55 MYRTLE AVE STIEGLER 2/8/2010 $515,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 300 EAST 40TH ST APT 6X
NEW YORK, NY
4432 CONSTANCE MARIE JAEGER EST JOHN J MORANSKI TR 3060 342 2/16/2010 $2,100.00 EXEC DEED 29 MAPLE AVE N
C/O 59 SASCO HILL TERR 1375 KINGS HWY STE 300 2/12/2010 $840,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
4456 VERA N HAHN CATERINA ZAFFINA 3061 118 2/16/2010 $1,075.00 WAR 32 WESTWAY RD
74 BLUEBERRY LN 1 MARION RD 2/16/2010 $430,000.00
SOUTHBURY, CT 06488 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4514 JAMES R & GRACE F WELSCH SCHMIEDECK CONSTRUCTIONLLC 3062 53 2/18/2010 $3,750.00 WAR 55 OLD HILL RD
55 OLD HILL RD 34 CEDAR HILLS 2/6/2010 $1,500,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTON, CT 06883
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4545 STANLEY P LEWIS EST AILA CONARCK REVOCABLE TRUST 3062 156 2/22/2010 $1,872.50 EXEC DEED 7 BERKELEY RD
C/O AMY LEWIS DOERING & ANNE LEWIS 143 DOUGLAS RD 2/11/2010 $749,000.00
DRAKE NORWICH, CT 05055
101 BROOKSIDE RD
DARIEN, CT 06820

4572 EDWIN J & PEARL J BAER ELIZABETH A KAMAR 3062 195 2/23/2010 $1,215.00 WAR 20 CENTER ST
4 BAER TRL 20 CENTER ST 2/9/2010 $486,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4582 JOHN TWARDA EST EFSTATHIOS & STELLA MALETOS 3062 242 2/23/2010 $1,850.00 EXEC DEED 53 STURGES HWY
C/O FRANK J DITTER EXEC 10 COUNTY BROOK DR 2/23/2010 $740,000.00
300 MAPLE TREE HILL RD MONTVILLE, NJ 07045
SOUTHBURY, CT 06488

4609 CAROL SUE MILLMAN SYNNOVE ZAULS-SMEETS 3063 25 2/25/2010 $2,812.50 WAR 34 WOODY LN
19 FRANKLIN CT 7 BROOKSIDE PK 2/21/2010 $1,125,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4610 MARC P & MEGAN E MORELLI M &JVENTURESLLC 3063 27 2/25/2010 $1,845.00 WAR 15 MAPLEWOOD AVE
267 WEST CEDAR ST #4E 15 WEST 67TH ST APT 5ME 2/12/2010 $738,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06854 NEW YORK, NY 10023

4627 CHARLES WILLIAM SARGENT SR EST JAMES E SCHWARTZ 3063 147 2/26/2010 $1,012.50 EXEC DEED 14 SUNRISE RD
C/O 3 SHAMROCK RD 14 SUNRISE RD 2/26/2010 $405,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4628 MARGARET R FLECKENSTEIN TR ROBERT D & EVELYN GRAHAM 3063 150 2/26/2010 $1,687.50 TRUSTEE DEED 109 HARVEST COMMONS
2101 MEADOW RIDGE 109 HARVEST COMMONS 2/24/2010 $675,000.00
REDDING, CT 06869 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4629 ABLE CONSTRUCTION INC SUSAN & TODD COOPER 3063 153 2/26/2010 $4,087.50 WAR 14 HYATT LN
30 OAKWOOD AVE 22 SWIFTS LANE 2/25/2010 $1,635,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06854 DARIEN, CT

4634 ADELE W HOLLINGSWORTH EST RICHARD A RUSSELL & BEGONIA LAGA 3063 174 2/26/2010 $2,197.50 EXEC DEED 11 SALEM LN
C/O 12 FELLS CIRCLE 7 NORWALK AVE 2/24/2010 $879,000.00
WELLESLEY, MA 02482 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4640 JONATHAN HARRISON MICHAEL J LEVENTHAL 3063 199 3/1/2010 $1,462.50 WAR 19 LOREN LN
19 LOREN LN 155 SUNSET HILL RD 2/21/2010 $585,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

REDDING, CT 06896
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4649 LEE K & SUSAN WEINER ADAM E & DEBRA H SCHUSSHEIM 3063 253 3/1/2010 $2,375.00 WAR 18 SUNNYSIDE LN
18 SUNNYSIDE LN 3 MANOR LN 1/28/2010 $950,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4658 EMILY HAMILTON LAUX JILL H OSHEA 3063 298 3/1/2010 $2,374.75 WAR 6 ANCHOR LN
6 ANCHOR LN 24 FAIRFIELD AVE 2/26/2010 $949,900.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4676 ROBERT A KNARR MAURA FARLEY LUCKE 3064 50 3/1/2010 $3,750.00 WAR 27ADOGWOOD LN
597 WESTPORT AVE B 331 27 DOGWOOD LN 2/25/2010 $1,500,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4719 ANDREW F & LINDA G SCHWARTZ 2 LEDGEMOORLANELLC 3064 221 3/3/2010 $4,875.00 WAR 2 LEDGEMOOR LN
112 SASCO HILL CREEK RD 2 LEDGEMOOR LN 3/1/2010 $1,950,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4755 6 COACHLANELLC CHARL & JULIE MALAN 3065 161 3/5/2010 $5,250.00 WAR 6 COACH LN
8B CHRUCH ST 6 COACH LN 3/3/2010 $2,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4796 TMMAPLEAVENUELLC 87 MAPLE AVENUE SOUTHLLC 3065 330 3/8/2010 $11,812.50 WAR 87 MAPLE AVE S
87 MAPLE AVE S LAW OFFICE OF SAMY BESAY 3/5/2010 $4,725,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 401 BROADWAY STE 1602
NEW YORK, NY 10013
4799 TARA MILNE 329 GREENS FARMS ROAD LLC 3065 334 3/8/2010 $1,875.00 WAR 329 GREENS FARMS RD
87 MAPLE AVE S 329 GREENS FARMS RD 3/5/2010 $750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4805 WILLIAM F & KAI CLAUDIA MURPHY JOHN R CARSON & JANUARY E STEWART 3066 4 3/8/2010 $3,012.50 WAR 4 MANSFIELD PL
4 MANSFIELD PL 4 MANSFIELD PL 2/23/2010 $1,205,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4808 SABIN BUILDERSLLC DAVID JAMES & ALLISON RENEE KEISMAN 3066 24 3/8/2010 $5,875.00 WAR 4 HAWTHORNE LN
48 COLD SPRING RD 420 EAST 61 ST #33B 3/4/2010 $2,350,000.00

MONROE, CT

NEW YORK, NY 10065
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4849 BRADLEY COMMONS DEVELOPMENT LL C ARTHUR G GEIGER 3066 251 3/10/2010 $1,749.75 WAR 103 BRADLEY LN
60 OLD NEW MILFORD RD 103 BRADLEY LN 3/5/2010 $699,900.00
STE 1F WESTPORT, CT 06880
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804

4898 SHARON DOBBS HOWARD ALTMAN 3067 102 3/12/2010 $250.00 QC 7 OLD ORCHARD RD
7 OLD ORCHARD RD 7 OLD ORCHARD RD 3/11/2010 $100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4920 PATRICIA TAYLOR PETER W & LENA U MERSMANN 3067 193 3/15/2010 $2,332.00 WAR 33 COLONY RD
33 COLONY RD 19 SPRITEVIEW AVE 3/15/2010 $932,800.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4937 CHRISTOPHER M & MELISSA GOUGH NICHOLAS & JENNIFER H DEVINE 3067 256 3/15/2010 $2,025.00 WAR 10 TAMARAC RD
10 TAMARAC RD 40 EAST MAPLE ST 3/15/2010 $810,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW CANAAN, CT 06840

4960 PASQUALE F GRANATO GERARD MACDONELL 3068 4 3/16/2010 $5,000.00 WAR DEED 98 BAYBERRY LN
98 BAYBERRY LN 9 SYCAMORE DR 3/4/2010 $2,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4977 170 POST ROAD WEST CORP CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO 3068 71 3/17/2010 $175.00 EASEMENT 170 POST ROAD W
840 POST ROAD EAST 107 SELDEN ST 2/2/2010 $70,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BERLIN, CT 06037

4989 DOROTHY SUMIN EST YU WANG & QIANG FENG 3068 108 3/18/2010 $2,162.50 WAR DEED 305 SAUGATUCK AVE
C/O BARBARA HERSHMAN TR 305 SAUGATUCK AVE 3/15/2010 $865,000.00
190 E 72ND ST WESTPORT, CT 06880
NEW YORK, NY 10021

4995 CAROL O BROADMAN EST JOHN & ROBERTA DRETLER 3068 145 3/18/2010 $1,800.00 EXEC DEED 119 LANSDOWNE
C/O ELLEN BROADMAN 24 AARON RD 3/8/2010 $720,000.00
909 NO GEORGE MASON DR SUDBURY, MA
ARLINGTON, VA 22207

4998 VALERIE CECIRE-GOLDBERG RICARDO ORTEGA & SYLVIA VON EINEM 3068 150 3/18/2010 $2,437.50 WAR DEED 11 BUCK HILL RD
597 WESTPORT AVE APT A309 11 BUCK HILL RD 3/17/2010 $975,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5023 MATTHEW L PORIO VICTOR BELYAEV 3068 266 3/22/2010 $2,175.00 WAR DEED 69 PARTRICK RD
367 MAIN ST 69 PARTRICK RD 3/19/2010 $870,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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5222 ROGER W STABELL EST VICTOR CONSTRUCTION LLC 3069 223 3/23/2010 $625.00 ADMIN DEED 3 BERKELEY HILL
C/O NANCY C SANTELLA 144 OLD RD 3/23/2010 $250,000.00
45 SEAVIEW AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
NORWALK, CT 06855

5223 JOSEPHINE STABELL EST VICTOR CONSTRUCTIONLL C 3069 225 3/23/2010 $625.00 ADMIN DEED 3 BERKELEY HILL
C/O NANCY SANTELLA 144 OLD RD 3/23/2010 $250,000.00
45 SEAVIEW AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
NORWALK, CT 06855

5244 BERNARD P 1ZZ0O JR ALAN & TRACY SCHANZER 3069 294 3/24/2010 $1,237.50 WAR DEED 6 COLONIAL RD
70 CAMBRIDGE ST 6 COLONIAL RD 3/22/2010 $495,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5254 ANNE B B LEEPSON AKA ANNE B LEEPSON ONEWEST BANK FSB 3070 21 3/24/2010 $1,287.63 COMMITTE 123 COMPO RD N
123 COMPO RD N 888 E WALNUT ST 12/15/2009 $515,050.68 DEED
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PASADENA, CA 91101

5280 CHRISTOPHER R & NICOLE R RECOR GARY J & SUZANNE TANNER MEISEL 3070 122 3/26/2010 $2,750.00 WAR DEED 12 BOLTON LN
27 FLAT ROCK RD 12 BOLTON LN 3/24/2010 $1,100,000.00
EASTON, CT 06612 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5282 CYNTHIAN HEINZE & SUSAN R SCHARF BHAVNA BHANDARI & BARINDER SINGH 3070 139 3/26/2010 $1,312.50 TRUSTEE DEED 13 GREENS FARMS RD
TRS MAHAL 3/17/2010 $525,000.00
138-01 64TH AVE 13 GREENS FARMS RD
FLUSHING, NY 11367 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5286 R LOUISE PAPOWITZ WFH-REICHERT LLC 3070 155 3/26/2010 $1,212.50 WAR DEED 49 REICHERT CIR
203 WESTMINSTER RD 9 FERNWOOD LN 3/5/2010 $485,000.00
PUTNEY, VT 05346 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5315 MARK L & MOIRA H HINTSA MATTHEW & MARY ELIZABETH PETERSON 3070 346 3/29/2010 $2,072.50 WAR DEED 10 SIGNAL LN
2683 BRONSON RD 19 JENNIE LN 3/25/2010 $829,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5327 MARK KRYSIUK LEONIDES | & MARIA DIVINA V EGIPTO 3071 71 3/29/2010 $896.25 WAR DEED 21 OAKVIEW CIRCLE
46 SUNFIELD LN 21 OAKVIEW CIRCLE 3/29/2010 $358,500.00

FAIRFIELD, CT 06824

WESTPORT, CT 06880

Cott —Q.
systems

Prepared On :

Application Version :  Version: 3.7.31

Friday, January 7, 2011 11:39 am

Page 8 of 24
resolution=



Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2010 Through 6/30/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

5345 GILBERT J CLAUSMAN WESTPORT COBBLE HILLLL C 3071 121 3/30/2010 $1,980.00 WAR DEED 6 COBBLE HILL RD
2750 RESERVOIR AVE APT 317 166 KINGS HWY N 3/26/2010 $792,000.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5349 TDBANKNA OLD WESTPORT TOWN HALLLLC 3071 127 3/30/2010 $5,812.50 WAR DEED 90-100 POST RD E
TWO PORTLAND SQ 943 POSTRD E 3/24/2010 $2,325,000.00
PORTLAND, ME 04112 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5355 DANIEL & JENNIFER PLATT STEPHEN & VANESSA PRIEST 3071 208 3/30/2010 $3,175.00 WAR DEED 34 OTTER TRL

34 OTTER TRL 3/27/2010 $1,270,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880

5361 ROBERT W & JEANNE W CRIST EDMUND B & LILLIAN A RESTIFO 3071 237 3/30/2010 $1,875.00 WAR DEED 2 TAR ROCK RD
KIMBALL FARMS, 235 WALKER ST 2 TAR ROCK RD 3/8/2010 $750,000.00
LENOX, MA 01240 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5389 RICHARD X MCGEADY JOAN R NATHAN 3072 74 4/1/2010 $1,937.50 QC 412 HARVEST COMMONS
412 HARVEST COMMONS 12 CACCAMO LN 3/31/2010 $775,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5391 JOHN P & KRISTIN D TOOHEY KEVIN & AMY MACRAE 3072 78 4/1/2010 $2,362.50 WAR DEED 24 HIGH POINT RD
349 WILTON RD 24 HIGH POINT RD 3/23/2010 $945,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5403 BRADLEY COMMONS DEVELOPMENT LL C KIP N & JENNIFER L PAULSON 3072 134 4/1/2010 $1,724.75 WAR DEED UNIT 602 BRADLEY COMMONS
60 OLD NEW MILFORD RD STE 1F 602 BRADLEY LN 3/30/2010 $689,900.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5415 GRACE RUSSO JOHANNA STRACZEK 3072 182 4/1/2010 $603.53 WAR DEED 35 BRIDGE ST UNIT 214
214 THE SAUGATUCK 13 DEER RUN TRL 3/31/2010 $241,412.00
35 BRIDGE ST WESTON, CT 06883
WESTPORT, CT 06880

5424 TAMIA S & JESSICA JACOB ANNE L LONERGAN 3072 250 4/1/2010 $2,500.00 WAR DEED 346 COMPORD S
1220 BANK ST #502 346 COMPO RD S 3/23/2010 $1,000,000.00
BALTIMORE, MD 21202 WESTPORT, CT 06880

5425 TAMIA S JACOB & LARRY SILVERSTEIN ANNE L LONERGAN 3072 253 4/1/2010 $2,000.00 WAR DEED LOT 155 COMPO RD S
18 DENNISON ST 346 COMPO RD S 3/23/2010 $800,000.00

NEWPORT, RI 02840

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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5433 CONSTANCE BOYLAN EST EDWARD F GERBER 3072 316 4/2/2010 $2,275.00 EXEC DEED 93 CROSS HIGHWAY
93 CROSS HIGHWAY 4619 BUTTERWORTH PLACE NW 3/29/2010 $910,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WASHINGTON, DC 20016
5448 LISA M LAUDADIO DAVID A & DEBORAH H ROBICHEAU 3073 57 4/5/2010 $1,281.25 WAR DEED 7 HIGH ST
32 HILLSIDE AVE 4 DANDY DR 4/1/2010 $512,500.00
DARIEN, CT 06820 GREENWICH, CT 06830
5451 JANE ANN PHILPOTT TR JOSEPH R & BETHANY B CZARNECKI 3073 77 4/5/2010 $1,970.00 TRUSTEE DEED 56 EVERGREEN AVE
65 ALEXANDER RD 56 EVERGREEN AVE 3/30/2010 $788,000.00
MILFORD, CT 06461 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5486 CLEMENS & HEATHER STEFANI THOMAS M & CAROLYN L LYNCH 3073 177 4/6/2010 $3,500.00 WAR DEED 161 COMPO RD S
12 TREADWELL AVE 16 WAKEMAN PL 3/29/2010 $1,400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5495 STURE A LINDEN CLEMENS & HEATHER STEFANI 3073 239 4/6/2010 $1,562.50 WAR DEED 12 TREADWELL AVE
620 REID ST 161 COMPORD S 3/26/2010 $625,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5513 93 MORNINGSIDELLC TYE & JENNIFER SCHLEGELMILCH 3073 307 4/7/2010 $12,250.00 WAR DEED 93 MORNINGSIDE DR S
PO BOX 2894 200 CHAMBERS ST 4/2/2010 $4,900,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06881 NEW YORK, NY
5528 JONATHAN E & HILLARY SOLLINGER CHARLES L STAFFORD 3074 18 4/8/2010 $3,175.00 WAR DEED 26 FAIRFIELD AVE
85 FRENCH ST 14 WESTPORT AVE 4/6/2010 $1,270,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5546 JOAN R NATHAN KEITH M & NICOLE D LOMBARDO 3074 113 4/8/2010 $2,300.00 WAR DEED 12 CACCAMO LN EXT
412 HARVEST COMMONS 3/30/2010 $920,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5551 STEVEN LANCE & CAROLE SCHWEID SIR-7 ELIZABETHLLC 3074 135 4/9/2010 $1,781.25 WAR DEED 7 ELIZABETH DR
943 POSTRD E 3/30/2010 $712,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5552 93 MORNINGSIDELLC ADNAN A DURRANI & MARIA DOLORES 3074 138 4/9/2010 $50.00 WAR DEED 93 MORNINGSIDE DR S - PARTIAL
PO BOX 2894 PACLI 4/2/2010 $20,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 200 CHAMBERS ST
NEW YORK, NY
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5561 FRANCESCO & DIANNA ZAFFINA MATHEW POOVATHANICAL & LEKHA 3074 153 4/9/2010 $1,530.00 WAR DEED 1 MARION RD
96 HAVILAND DR MATHEW 4/5/2010 $612,000.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 1 MARION RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5567 MARY DENISE PETRAKIS TR 17 DANBURY AVE LLC 3074 190 4/12/2010 $2,600.00 WAR DEED 17 DANBURY AVE
C/O C.S. JANKOVSKY 55 WEST RD 4/17/2010 $1,040,000.00
134 ROUND HILL RD EASTON, CT 06612
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
5577 BEVERLY K GRUSHKIN 54 WESTON ROAD LLC 3074 254 4/12/2010 $1,625.00 WAR DEED 54 WESTON RD
81643 CAMINO EL TRIUNFO 54 WESTON RD 3/19/2010 $650,000.00
INDIO, CA 92203 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5597 B ROBERT F MEYER & JAMES W IRWIN FPW HARBOR RD LLC 3075 20 4/13/2010 $2,875.00 WAR DEED 70 HARBOR RD
21 BRIDGE SQ 70 HARBOR RD 4/5/2010 $1,150,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5646 CHRISTIAN E & SUSAN L BRANDONISIO DANA CARNEY 3075 250 4/16/2010 $1,837.50 WAR DEED 33 HIGH POINT RD
81 STRATHMORE LN 33 HIGH POINT RD 4/7/2010 $735,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5683 JOAN W BLUMENFELD & KAREN KEVIN & KATHRYN F GRAY 3076 28 4/19/2010 $2,262.50 WAR DEED 33 RED COAT RD
BLUMENFELD TR 28 TREADWELL AVE 4/16/2010 $905,000.00
597 WESTPORT AVE APT A415 WESTPORT, CT 06880
NORWALK, CT 06852
5702 DOROTHY J CORELLO YING GAO & XIN JIN 3076 113 4/20/2010 $1,280.00 WAR DEED 7 OVERRIDGE RD
382 POSTRD E 7 OVERRIDGE RD $512,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5716 FRANK LIPPOLIS DONEGAL HOLDINGS LLC 3076 157 4/21/2010 $1,725.00 WAR DEED 18 SHERWOOD DR
200 STONYBROOK DR 124 ROOSEVELT RD 4/20/2010 $690,000.00
WILLISTON, VT 05495 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5725 CARLA JAFFE IVISON KEE H LOW & WENJUN SHI 3076 222 4/21/2010 $1,300.00 WAR DEED 7 LOREN LN
7 LOREN LN 48 COLD SPRING ROAD #A 4/20/2010 $520,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

STAMFORD, CT 06905
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5756 ELIZABETH J RHODES VICTOR YUN & PAULINE KOW 3077 28 4/23/2010 $1,625.00 WAR DEED 23 TURKEY HILLRD N
138 SCHOOLHOUSE RD 23 TURKEY HILLRD N 4/20/2010 $650,000.00
OLD SAYBROOK, CT 06475 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5765 THOMAS A & NANCY L GRIEB DAVID R & ANDREINA G BAUER 3077 65 4/23/2010 $2,312.50 WAR DEED 18 CLOVER LN
110 THAYER DR 18 CLOVER LN 3/29/2010 $925,000.00
PORTSMOUTH, Rl 02871 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5775 RELLA M HARTMAN SCOTT & RAQUEL KOBAK 3077 110 4/26/2010 $9,625.00 WAR DEED 12 OWENOKE PARK
25 COLUMBUS CIRCLE APT 69C 4 TIMBER LN 7/9/2009 $3,850,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10019 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5782 THOMAS A JANKOSKI JOHN J MARANSKI TR 3077 150 4/26/2010 $62.50 EASEMENT 61 OLD RD
10946 ELIZABETH ST 1375 KINGS HWY EAST STE 300 3/23/2010 $25,000.00
NORTHGLENN, CO 80233 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
5810 JOHN P & REBECCA C DOLMAN JR GEORGE G AMATUZZ| & DEANNA J 3077 247 4/26/2010 $3,750.00 WAR DEED 61 BERMUDA RD
597 WESTPORT AVE UNIT B524 MAGGIULLI 4/19/2010 $1,500,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 61 BERMUDA RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5812 BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP THOMAS W & WAHIDA 3077 271 4/27/2010 $1,500.00 WAR DEED 17 JENNIE LN
7105 CORPORATE DR MOHIDEEN-PLUMMER 4/7/2010 $600,000.00
PLANO, TX 75024 17 JENNIE LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5829 MOHAMAD BAHRAMI & BEREND VANTOOR RYAN W & MEAGHAN DRUMMOND 3077 332 4/27/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 65 STRATHMORE LN PD IN
500 EGRET CIRCLE 65 STRATHMORE LN 4/2/2010 $355,000.00 NORWALK
4522 SW LONG BAY DR PALM CITY FL 34990 WESTPORT, CT 06880
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444
5834 GEOFFREY & DEBORAH ERICKSON BRIAN & KRISTIN WHITING 3078 25 4/27/2010 $2,190.00 TRUSTEE DEED 19 HITCHCOCK RD
1 STRONG PL 19 HITCHCOCK RD 4/27/2010 $876,000.00
BOSTON, MA 02114 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5838 HALL-BROOKE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SVCS MICHAEL BROCKMAN 3078 54 4/28/2010 $1,000.00 WAR DEED 375-377 RIVERSIDE AVE
INC 609 WESTPORT TURNPIKE 4/9/2010 $400,000.00

47 LONG LOTS RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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5858 MARIAR & STEVEN H SCHIAVELLO RICHARD THOMAS 3078 177 4/29/2010 $1,422.50 WAR DEED 12 CEDAR RD
32 BARTLETT DR 12 CEDAR RD 4/26/2010 $569,000.00
MADISON, CT 06443 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5881 MARLAYNE SCHAEFFER CHRISTOPHER & JENNIFER WINK 3078 284 4/30/2010 $862.50 WAR DEED 90 MAIN ST UNIT 4
59 WHITNEY GLEN 434 LAFAYETTE STREET APT PF 4/30/2010 $345,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10003
5886 NICOLA ENGLEDEW STERLING D & ELIZABETH MC CANN 3078 290 4/30/2010 $3,462.50 WAR DEED 21 GROVE POINT RD
6 SCOFIELD PL DAINES 4/29/2010 $1,385,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 21 GROVE POINT RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5889 STANLEY LOSAK REVOCABLE TRUST MARLAYNE SCHAEFFER 3078 324 4/30/2010 $862.50 TRUSTEE DEED 59 WHITNEY GLEN DR
C/O DAY PITNEY LLP 59 WHITNEY GLEN DR 4/26/2010 $345,000.00
ONE PUTNAM AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
GREENWICH, CT 06830
5892 ALICE ANN POTTS PAUL & CAROLINE GIBSON 3078 348 4/30/2010 $1,875.00 WAR DEED 12 EDGE HILL LN
12 EDGE HILL LN 4/29/2010 $750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5905 CHUN WANG & YUNSHU LING ANNY & ARKADY SARDARIAN 3079 85 5/3/2010 $1,575.00 WAR DEED 11 VINEYARD LN
80B OLD HILL RD 11 VINEYARD LN 4/28/2010 $630,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5920 HENRIETTE MITRANI EDWARD D & MARY SUE TEPLITZ 3079 181 5/3/2010 $4,075.00 WAR DEED 2 BURNHAM HILL
430 DREXEL PL 3 OLD HILL FARMS RD 5/3/2010 $1,630,000.00
SWARTHMORE, PA 19081 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5921 MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 21 TURKEY HILL ANDREW J & JENNIFER A MCMAHON 3079 183 5/3/2010 $12,500.00 WAR DEED 21 TURKEY HILL CIR
RDL 62 SHERWOOD DR 4/29/2010 $5,000,000.00
15 DANIEL CT EASTON, CT
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5958 DOVETAIL LLC CHRISTOPHER W & JENNIFER GRAFFAM 3079 326 5/4/2010 $11,250.00 WAR DEED 7 PLUNKETT PL
606 POST RD E WINK 5/4/2010 $4,500,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

434 LAFAYETTE ST #PF
NEW YORK, NY 10003
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5961 CORINNE E YOUNGLING COMPO PARKWAY LLC 3079 334 5/4/2010 $6,125.00 WAR DEED 16 COMPO PKWY
16 COMPO PKWY 16 COMPO PKWY 4/7/2010 $2,450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6000 6 BOWLING LANE LLC CHRISTIAN & SONYA HARRIS JAGENBERG 3080 315 5/6/2010 $4,500.00 WAR DEED 6 BOWLING LN
PO BOX 3151 5200 DIAMOND POINT RD 4/27/2010 $1,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 LA CANADA, CA
6017 GEORGE J & LOUISE W DEMAKIS MICHAEL C & LISA H TRAUNFELD 3081 8 5/7/2010 $3,187.50 WAR DEED 1 LARCH TREE LN
1 LARCH TREE LN DIDONATO 4/29/2010 $1,275,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 113 ROLLING WOOD DR
STAMFORD, CT 06905
6106 CAROLYN WIESENFELD NOAH PEARCE WILKER 3082 68 5/12/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 8 HILLS LN PAID IN NORWALK
66 CHESTER RD 8 HILLS LN 1/15/2003 $349,900.00
EASTON, CT 06612 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6115 HALL BROOK BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SVCS MARK & JOAN SOBOSLAI 3082 103 5/13/2010 $1,375.00 WAR DEED 381-383 RIVERSIDE AVE
INC LEWIS & MINNA KAUFMAN 5/12/2010 $550,000.00
47 LONG LOTS RD 545 CARRIAGE DR
WESTPORT, CT 06880 ORANGE, CT
6118 JOEL & PHYLLIS GLODOWSKI MARTIN S & NANCY MARCUS 3082 121 5/13/2010 $4,625.00 WAR DEED 51 PARTRICK RD
106 TERRA LINDA PL 51 PARTRICK RD 5/11/2010 $1,850,000.00
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33418 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6128 NANCY F WECHSLER EST 40 DANBURY LLC 3082 135 5/14/2010 $2,500.00 EXEC DEED 40 DANBURY RD
C/O 808 BRICKELL KEY DR APT 1801 336 GREENS FARMS RD 5/12/2010 $1,000,000.00
MIAMI, FL 33181 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6129 11 GAULT PARK DR LLC GERRIT B & CYNTHIAA PARKER 3082 137 5/14/2010 $5,500.00 WAR DEED 11 GAULT PARK DR
55 WOODSIDE AVE 11 GAULT PARK DR 5/13/2010 $2,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6159 MARGOT D & ADAM B SAPPERN GAUTAM & NITA VERMA PRASAD 3082 280 5/17/2010 $4,812.50 WAR DEED 20 BUENA VISTADR
25 ABBEY GARDENS 20 BUENA VISTADR 5/14/2010 $1,925,000.00
ABBEY GARDENS LONDON UK WESTPORT, CT 06880
6162 MARY GAIL GRISTINA THOMAS & SUSAN HORELICK 3082 315 5/17/2010 $49438 QC 141 & 143 EASTON RD 56.5% INT
38 BELDEN HILL LN 462 QUARTZ RD 5/5/2010 $197,750.00

WILTON, CT 06897

LIBBY, MT 59923
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6163 MARY GAIL GRISTINA JAMES MICHAEL HORELICK 3082 318 5/17/2010 $380.63 QC 141 & 143 EASTON RD 43.5% INT
38 BELDEN HILL LN 124 WASHINGTON AVE 5/19/2010 $152,250.00
WILTON, CT 06897 HASTINGS ON HUDSON, NY 10706
6164 WILLIAM B HORELICK THOMAS & SUSAN HORELICK 3082 321 5/17/2010 $494.38 QC 141 & 143 EASTON RD 56.5% INT
1948 STURGES HWY 462 QUARTZ RD 5/5/2010 $197,750.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 LIBBY, MT 59923
6165 WILLIAM B HORELICK JAMES MICHAEL HORELICK 3082 324 5/17/2010 $380.63 QC 141 & 143 EASTON RD 43.5% INT
1948 STURGES HWY 124 WASHINGTON AVE 5/5/2010 $152,250.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 HASTINGS ON HUDSON, NY 10706
6180 RAGHU KRISHNAMOORTHY PHYLLIS KIEV 3083 17 5/17/2010 $2,487.50 WAR DEED 28 TERRANOVA CIR
28 TERRA NOVA CIR 301 CHELSEA MANOR 4/22/2010 $995,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656
6223 EVELYN M BURACK 1995 TRUST STEPHEN P GOTT 3083 62 5/18/2010 $1,500.00 WAR DEED 11 PUMPKIN HILL
11 PUMPKIN HILL 425 OCEAN DR W 5/17/2010 $600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06902
6252 JESSE SCHOMER MORTON W & JUDITH A SCHOMER 3083 161 5/19/2010 $1,062.50 WAR DEED 12 CROSS HWY UNIT D
4 WOODS GROVE RD 12 CROSS HWY UNIT D 5/18/2010 $425,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6258 RUDOLPH SABADOS RUDOLPH & CHRISTOPHER SABADOS 3083 169 5/20/2010 $250.00 QC 9 SUNNY ACRES LN LOT AREA
77 WINOCA RD 77 WINOCA RD 4/30/2010 $100,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 25 PALMER PL, EASTON CT 06612
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
6262 LESLIE L & FREDERICK P JANNOTT PATRICK M & AMBER B QUINN 3083 203 5/20/2010 $2,675.00 WAR DEED 10 SPRUCEWOOD LN
377 ROWLAND RD 10 SPRUCEWOOD LN 5/19/2010 $1,070,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6278 GREGORY M MARIA J SLOWIK MICHELLE E RYAN 3083 292 5/21/2010 $2,037.50 WAR DEED 6 FRANKLIN AVE
35 TAMARAC RD 6 FRANKLIN AVE 5/19/2010 $815,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6290 JAMES E & DEANNA FOSTER CHARLES & CARRIE ROBERTS SHOPE JR 3083 323 5/21/2010 $5,937.50 WAR DEED 9 MANSFIELD PL
9 MANSFIELD PL 9 MANSFIELD PL 5/21/2010 $2,375,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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6318 ASHOK K SETHI REVOCABLE TRUST ROBIN J LEVEY 3084 117 5/24/2010 $1,787.50 WAR DEED 171 REGENTS PARK
ASHOK K SETHI-TR 171 REGENTS PARK 5/19/2010 $715,000.00
712 LAKEMONT PL UNIT 7 WESTPORT, CT 06880
SAN RAMON, CA 94582
6336 JAMES E SCHWARTZ JEREMY F & SARI T JANSEN 3084 173 5/24/2010 $2,750.00 WAR DEED 246 NORTH AVE
SUNRISE AVE 246 NORTH AVE 5/24/2010 $1,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6339 LESLIE L SMITH CLARKE GREGORY J PETERSON & MARY HARADA 3084 205 5/25/2010 $3,187.50 WAR DEED 9 WOODSIDE LN
252 7TH AVE #8P 5/24/2010 $1,275,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10001
6345 MATTHEW H & SARI M H BAZARIAN VIRGILLO O TOVAR & CAROLINA M 3084 225 5/25/2010 $1,656.25 WAR DEED 38 BAUER PL EXT
173 TANJONG RHU RD PL MATA-TOVAR 5/21/2010 $662,500.00
SINGAPORE 436932, 38 BAUER PL EXT
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6361 NATALIE R CORBIN DEBORAH A & JOANNE D STILLMAN 3084 315 5/26/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 61 STRATHMORE LN PAID IN
THE MANOR AT WOODSIDE 61 STRATHMORE LN 5/13/2010 $375,000.00 NWLK
168 ACADEMY ST WESTPORT, CT 06880
POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 12601
6372 NOAH PEARCE WILKER THOMAS A GRAF 3085 27 5/26/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 8 HILLS LN PAID IN NWLK
8 HILLS LN 3 TROLLEY PLACE APT 18 5/26/2010 $415,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06853
6380 JOHN P COYKENDALL EDWARD V GOTTSCHALK 3085 54 5/27/2010 $1,205.00 WAR DEED 8 OAK ST
28 ISLAND WAY 90 FLORENCE LN 5/24/2010 $482,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
6383 MARCIA B ECKERD ELIZABETH & JUSTIN SMITH 3085 71 5/27/2010 $2,937.50 WAR DEED 208 HILLSPOINT RD
340 OLD BATTERY RD 208 HILLSPOINT RD 5/26/2010 $1,175,000.00
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6386 SUSAN L KAEMMERLEN LIVING TRUST JENNIFER & DARIN S WOLF 3085 90 5/27/2010 $2,212.50 WAR DEED 2 ULBRICK LN
2958 SOUTH FRONTAGE RD 5/17/2010 $885,000.00

VAIL, CO 81657
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File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
6390 GARFIELD & REBECCA SPENCER MATTERA CONTRUCTION 70 CLAPBOARD 3085 114 5/27/2010 $4,000.00 WAR DEED 70 CLAPBOARD HILL RD
91 ALGONQUIN RD HILL RD 5/26/2010 $1,600,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06825 15 DANIEL CT
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6400 MICHAEL J GERAGHTY & SUSAN OLIVIER MALGORZATA PIEKARSKI 3085 194 5/28/2010 $1,175.00 WAR DEED 56 WASHINGTON AVE
60 BINNEY LN 633 ROWLAND RD 5/25/2010 $470,000.00
OLD GREENWICH, CT 06870 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
6404 MADELINE NIKOLSON BRYAN E & CHRISTINA E MELLICK 3085 201 5/28/2010 $1,712.50 WAR DEED 7 GROVE POINT RD
5100 FAR OAK CIRCLE 7 GROVE POINT RD 5/25/2010 $685,000.00
SARASOTA, FL 34235 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6413 SARA S BRENNEN REVOCABLE TRUST SCOTT & ANDREA SKLAR 3085 242 5/28/2010 $3,062.50 WAR DEED 173 CROSS HWY
102 OCEOLA WAY 287 BAYBERRY LN 5/27/2010 $1,225,000.00
HOBE SOUND, FL 33455 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6414 CHRISTOPHER D QUIGLEY IRAD & CATHERINE L GALIN 3085 244 5/28/2010 $3,112.50 WAR DEED 4 PLUMTREE LN
4 PLUMTREE LN 575 STILLSON RD 5/15/2010 $1,245,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
6426 STUART A JAMIESON MAD CAT LLC 3085 327 5/28/2010 $6,125.00 WAR DEED 26 SURF RD
26 SURF RD 943 POSTRD E 5/27/2010 $2,450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6439 MARGUERITE T HEINTZ EST MICHELE KNAPP 3086 49 5/28/2010 $2,275.00 WAR DEED 11 SALEM RD
C/O 34 CHAPMAN RD 11 SALEM RD 5/28/2010 $910,000.00
WEST HARTFORD, CT 06107 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6446 PATRICK W & ANN M LAFFAYE JAMES & DORIAN NISSENSON 3086 77 6/1/2010 $2,962.50 WAR DEED 7 BLACK BIRCH RD
33 EDGEWATER HILLSIDE 500 EAST 77TH ST #1930 5/14/2010 $1,185,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY
6448 RICHARD L EPLING & SUZANNE BRALEY GEORGE M & AMBER LLORENS 3086 93 6/1/2010 $2,312.50 WAR DEED 2 THOMAS RD
108 E 86TH ST #95 5 ROCKY RIDGE RD 5/5/2010 $925,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10028 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6450 ANNE L LONERGAN PETER A SANTORO JR & CHASITY A 3086 109 6/1/2010 $9,675.00 WAR DEED 34 EDGEWATER HILLSIDE
4 MINUTE MAN HILL SANTORO 5/26/2010 $3,870,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2010 Through 6/30/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
6453 SCOTT & RAQUEL KOBAK ANTHONY JOSEPH & PAULINE HARNAN 3086 114 6/1/2010 $4,906.25 WAR DEED 4 TIMBER LN
12 OWENOKE PARK 301 EAST 87TH ST APT 22E 5/28/2010 $1,962,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10128
6466 LEON F & GRETCHEN L STACEY CHRISTOPHER G & TINAN REID 3086 166 6/1/2010 $2,175.00 WAR DEED 10 COLONY RD
10 COLONY RD 11 MALLARE CLOSE 5/28/2010 $870,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FREAT NOTLEY, ESSEX, CM77 740 UK
6475 MARK H & MARGARET KRESS DAVID H MCCORMICK & AMY F 3086 194 6/1/2010 $9,964.25 WAR DEED 62 CLAPBOARD HILL
11777 SAN VINCENTE BLVD RICHARDSON 5/24/2010 $3,985,700.00
LOS ANGELES, CA 90049
6493 MICHAEL WEBER & YOONSUN LEE ROSS J & SARAL RICHER 3086 282 6/2/2010 $3,768.75 WAR DEED 150 HILLSPOINT RD
PO BOX 2412 150 HILLSPOINT RD 5/31/2010 $1,507,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6497 LAURALYN PESTRITTO & AMADEO JOHN M TOI & SARAH T MASSEY 3086 320 6/2/2010 $1,141.25 WAR DEED 14 FAIRPORT RD
RODRIGUEZ SA 25 GLENBROOK RD UNIT 420 6/1/2010 $456,500.00
4 CONCORD LN STAMFORD, CT 06902
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6508 MICHAEL A REA JEAN PAUL & RAMIN GANESHRAM 3087 72 6/3/2010 $1,500.00 WAR DEED 30 EVERGREEN AVE
2 TUPELO RD VELLOTTI 6/2/2010 $600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 30 EVERGREEN AVE
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6512 TIMOTHY J & MARY C WALSH DAVID COHEN REVOCABLE TRUST 3087 105 6/4/2010 $5,500.00 WAR DEED 5 GREYSTONE FARM LN
69 CROSS HWY C/O IRIDIAN ASSET MANAGEMENT 5/14/2010 $2,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 276 POST RD W
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6515 MICHAEL D GOULD EDWARD F & LOLA ZEBRO JR 3087 128 6/4/2010 $2,750.00 WAR DEED 143 RIVERSIDE AVE
143 RIVERSIDE AVE 3 GAME COCK ISLAND RD 5/26/2010 $1,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 GREENWICH, CT 06838
6518 PAMELA DAVIDSON BLUEWATER MINUTEMAN LLC 3087 146 6/4/2010 $4,100.00 WAR DEED 1 MINUTE MAN HILL
1 MINUTE MAN HILL 5 PADDOCK LN 5/26/2010 $1,640,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2010 Through 6/30/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

6536 STUART L & CHRISTINE UPDEGROVE THOMAS P & JESSICA E BROOKBANKS 3087 237 6/7/2010 $2,062.50 WAR DEED 4 BARRY LN
65 SINGING OAKS DR 5/26/2010 $825,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883

6562 ANTHONY & DARIA K WARD DANIEL MALASKY 3088 40 6/8/2010 $2,982.54 WAR DEED 1 HARBOR RD 93.57% IN
412 HEMLOCK RD 6/7/2010 $1,275,000.00 WESTPORT
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824

6574 ZACK & ANNE CATHERINE ALCYONE WILMOT HARKEY & PAPRI BHATTACHARYA 3088 108 6/9/2010 $3,300.00 WAR DEED 46 HILLSPOINT RD
69 REDCOAT RD 46 HILLSPOINT RD 6/8/2010 $1,320,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

6581 DAVID S HIMMEL & JENNIFER E COOLEY MICHELENE SPENCER 3088 158 6/9/2010 $2,395.00 WAR DEED 25 DANBURY AVE
200 E 78TH STREET APT 14A 6/9/2010 $958,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10128

6602 ANDREW & JENNIFER P MYLOTT JOHN P & KRISTIN D TOOHEY 3088 314 6/10/2010 $2,875.00 WAR DEED 349 WILTON RD
9 SUNNY ACRES LN 24 HIGH POINT RD 6/10/2010 $1,150,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

6604 SHARON KAY GENETTI BARRY J ESPOSITO 3088 330 6/10/2010 $2,002.50 WAR DEED 6 HAZELNUT RD
34734 DELAFIELD RD 91 NORTHWOOD LN 5/25/2010 $801,000.00
OCONOMOWOC, WI 53066 STAMFORD, CT

6607 ECHO VALLEYLLC EDWARD S & GISELE N EVERETT 3088 350 6/10/2010 $4,937.50 WAR DEED 12 WOODHILL RD
633 ROWLAND RD 350 E 82ND ST #12 A 6/11/2010 $1,975,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 NEW YORK, NY 10028

6616 ALFRED A & PATRICIA J MICHAUD JR SABIN BUILDERS LLC 3089 26 6/11/2010 $1,637.50 WAR DEED 28 REICHERT CIR
370 WEATHERLY WOODS DR 48 COLD SPRING RD 6/9/2010 $655,000.00
PATRICIA J MICHAUD PO BOX 528 MONROE, CT 06468
LUNENBURG
WINTERVILLE, GA 30683

6618 PETER L & HARRIET M KENNEY DEEPDALE HOLDINGS LLC 3089 29 6/11/2010 $7,750.00 WAR DEED 15 OWENOKE PARK
6300 FLOTILLA DR UNIT 89 8 WRIGHT ST 2ND FL 6/4/2010 $3,100,000.00
HOLMES BEACH, FL 34217 WESTPORT, CT 06880

6624 LORI KOSUT & FRANK DEMACE ELINOR HOOD GIBB 3089 36 6/11/2010 $850.00 WAR DEED 14 WHITNEY GLEN
4 GAULT PARK DR 14 WHITNEY GLEN 6/10/2010 $340,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2010 Through 6/30/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
6636 DAVID A & CECELIA M TREMBLAY WILLIAM & ALISON ROBERTS 3089 98 6/14/2010 $5,750.00 WAR DEED 6 BUTTONWOOD LN
6 BUTTONWOOD LN 29 SILVER BROOK RD 6/11/2010 $2,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6672 HERBERT & ADRIANA VAN WYNGAARDEN LEON & RENEE G SERFATY 3089 228 6/15/2010 $2,125.00 WAR DEED 5 CLOVER LN
105 HARBOR RD 5 CLOVER LN 6/15/2010 $850,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6676 225 LANSDOWNE PARTNERS LINDA H PRYDE 3089 249 6/15/2010 $1,875.00 WAR DEED 225 LANSDOWNE
32 E SEDGWICK ST 225 LANSDOWNE 6/14/2010 $750,000.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19119 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6679 LYNN S DUCHAN JENIFER C GORIN 3089 272 6/15/2010 $2,818.75 WAR DEED 21 HIGH POINT RD
21 HIGH POINT RD 4 WEST 21ST ST APT 11D 6/11/2010 $1,127,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY
6682 RAYMOND & ANNETTE PACIORETTY 39 STURGES HIGHWAY LLC 3089 298 6/16/2010 $1,662.50 WAR DEED 39 STURGES HWY
589 OENOKE RIDGE RD C/O KNAPP 6/15/2010 $665,000.00
NEW CANAAN, CT 06840 PO BOX 3151
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6690 MARC & MARIE ANNICK GOBE REENIE B MAKOWSKY & G KENNETH 3090 9 6/16/2010 $2,862.50 WAR DEED 9 HARBOR RD
250 WEST 90TH ST APT 18K BERNHARD T 6/9/2010 $1,145,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10024 9 HARBOR RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6694 MELINDA J HAYWOOD MOHAMED HAMIOUI & CLAUDIA VERA 3090 29 6/16/2010 $1,147.50 WAR DEED 3 SHADOWLAWN DR
3 SHADOWLAWN DR 48 SELTSAM ST 6/9/2010 $459,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BRIDGEPORT, CT 06606
6698 THOMAS A & JOHN A CONROY TRS VCD-2 BLUE RIBBON DR LLC 3090 56 6/16/2010 $1,625.00 TRUSTEE DEED 2 BLUE RIBBON DR
100 OLD WASHINGTON RD 1771 POST RD E STE 244 6/14/2010 $650,000.00
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6704 MATTHEW & NICOLE FEUER PATRICK E & MORGAN S MERMAGEN 3090 84 6/16/2010 $6,425.00 WAR DEED 37 JENNIE LN
37 JENNIE LN 6/15/2010 $2,570,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2010 Through 6/30/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
6707 TINA P GAUDOIN ENNALS GEOFFREY D FARRAR & MARY KATHARINE 3090 104 6/16/2010 $3,625.00 WAR DEED 17 EDGEWATER HILLSIDE
17 EDGEWATER HILLSIDE DUNN 6/16/2010 $1,450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 22 WATERSIDE TERR
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6735 VINCENT & FLORINA DIACO MALGORZATA PIEKARSKI 3090 227 6/17/2010 $1,712.50 WAR DEED 20 DOVER RD
15 DOVER RD 20 DOVERRD 6/16/2010 $685,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6749 POLLY BARRY SETH & ALISON SCHACHTER 3090 292 6/18/2010 $3,275.00 WAR DEED 2 RUSTIC LN
1252 PEQUOT AVE 2 RUSTIC LANE 6/14/2010 $1,310,000.00
SOUTHPORT, CT WESTPORT, CT 06880
6751 RICHARD BORZUMATO EST NATALIA BUZA & ATTILA LOSONCZY 3090 308 6/18/2010 $1,039.94 TRUSTEE DEED 4 FRANKLIN AVE 55.5% INT
C/O 4 COLONY RD 4 FRANKLIN AVE 5/28/2010 $415,976.29
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6752 LILLIAN BORZUMATO NATALIA BUZA & ATTILA LOSONCZY 3090 310 6/18/2010 $833.81 WAR DEED 4 FRANKLIN AVE 44.494% INT
4 COLONY RD 4 FRANKLIN AVE 5/28/2010 $333,523.71
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6756 RONALD P & MARY L MURRAY LAUREN J ZUCKER 3090 342 6/18/2010 $5,137.50 WAR DEED 38 MAPLE AVE S
38 MAPLE AVE S 6/17/2010 $2,055,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6759 FLORENCE PRAMBERGER MICHAEL T ALLEN 3091 3 6/18/2010 $1,830.00 WAR DEED 32 REGENTS PARK
C/O ROBERT E GRANT 14 JENNINGS CT 6/11/2010 $732,000.00
PO BOX 302 WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6774 ROBERT W & RENATE S FERREE DAVID & PEGGY FREEDMAN LEVITMAN 3091 42 6/18/2010 $21.13 WAR DEED 2180 CROSS HWY .0161% IN WPT
629 BERKSHIRE DR 2180 CROSS HWY 6/10/2010 $525,000.00
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
6785 JAMES R & JUDITH C AMSCHLER HECTOR J & ROSE MARY EMMANUELLI 3091 97 6/21/2010 $2,437.50 WAR DEED 17 CARDINAL LN
17 CARDINAL LN 31 WARNOCK DR 6/17/2010 $975,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6796 MATTHEW BELMONT & SUSAN T JONATHAN R & LEIGH M GAGE 3091 134 6/21/2010 $2,875.00 TRUSTEE DEED 10 MANITOU RD
GLASCOFF TRS 154 BEACH AVE 6/18/2010 $1,150,000.00

10 MANITOU RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

LARCHMONT, NY 10538
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2010 Through 6/30/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
6809 EDWARD W & BETTINA K SLAVIN CRAIG & DINA FISHER 3091 167 6/22/2010 $3,350.00 WAR DEED 20 SANDY HILL TERR
20 SANDY HILL TERR 6/17/2010 $1,340,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6812 JOHN TWARDA EST JOSEPH B & TERRI JAFFE 3091 198 6/22/2010 $1,750.00 EXEC DEED 0 STURGES HWY
C/O FRANK J DITTER JR 2 LAKEVIEW RD 6/15/2010 $700,000.00
300 MAPLE TREE HILL RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
SOUTHBURY, CT 06488
6823 PETER ALLEN JESSE & ELAINE DAIGNAULT 3091 240 6/22/2010 $1,125.00 WAR DEED 24 VANI CT
24 VANI CT 6/18/2010 $450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6830 NORTON D & HARRIET F SMILEY CHARLES BRADFORD WOODHOUSE 3091 315 6/23/2010 $1,312.50 WAR DEED 12 LOREN LN
3719 FINSBURY PARK DR #48 1 HUNT CLUB LN 6/18/2010 $525,000.00
SILVER SPRING, MD 20906 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6836 FRANCES E WATTS CAITLIN F OMALLEY & RYAN SHEA BURKE 3091 350 6/23/2010 $1,200.00 WAR DEED 15 MAPLE AVE S
14 LONG LOTS RD 6/21/2010 $480,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6932 DONNA MCKENNA MICHAEL & ULRIKE GAVIN 3092 160 6/24/2010 $3,000.00 WAR DEED 293 SAUGATUCK AVE
293 SAUGATUCK AVE 28 SYLVAN RD N 6/21/2010 $1,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6933 JOHN J BURNS EST JONATHAN M & EVA HOROWITZ 3092 162 6/24/2010 $1,625.00 WAR DEED 331 LANSDOWNE
119 PUTNAM AVE 11 BONAIRE CIRCLE 6/22/2010 $650,000.00
COS COB, CT 06807 WABAN, MA
6934 NANCY GLASS EDWARD & TERESA H BELLO 3092 165 6/24/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 39 GREENLEA LN PD IN WESTON
2816 BRIDLE BROOKWAY 39 GREENLEA LN 6/19/2010 $930,000.00
CHARLOTTE, NC 28278 WESTON, CT 06883
6949 ROBERT J & LOU ANN GIUNTA JEFF H COCHRAN & MIRIAM H 3092 201 6/24/2010 $4,875.00 WAR DEED 29 SILVER BROOK RD
1 BEACHSIDE AVE WUGMEISTER 6/17/2010 $1,950,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PO BOX 2391

WESTPORT, CT 06881
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110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2010 Through 6/30/2010

Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
7172 REENIE B MAKOWSY & G KENNETH SCOTT & ALLYSON B GOTTLIEB 3093 109 6/25/2010 $2,250.00 TRUSTEE DEED 51 RED COAT RD 50% INT
BERNHARD TR 51 RED COAT RD 6/24/2010 $900,000.00
8 HARBOR DR WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
7173 REENIE B MAKOWSKY SCOTT & ALLYSON GOTTLIEB 3093 1M1 6/25/2010 $2,250.00 WAR DEED 51 RED COAT RD 50% INT
9 HARBOR DR 51 RED COAT RD 6/24/2010 $900,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7284 LAURENCE & SHERRY BRIODY CHRISTOPHER MASHIA & DIANA 3093 284 6/28/2010 $4,627.50 WAR DEED 18 WHIPPOORWILL LN
158 NOD RD LAWRENCE 6/26/2010 $1,851,000.00
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877 18 WHIPPOORWILL LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
7286 DAVID M PRYDE RON EVEN 3093 300 6/28/2010 $4,075.00 WAR DEED 6 PADDOCK LN
6 PADDOCK LN 57 PINE RIDGE RD 6/23/2010 $1,630,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06825
7291 U SBANKNA HEATHER L STRAUCH 3093 322 6/28/2010 $1,135.00 WAR DEED 123 COMPO RD N
888 EAST WALNUT AVE 5/5/2010 $454,000.00
PASADENA, CA 91101
7326 ERIK MATLICK & ALICE A SCHARF-MATLICK JOSEPH R HARBERT 3094 33 6/29/2010 $2,375.00 WAR DEED 10 CLOVER LN
10 CLOVER LN 4 HITCHCOCK RD 6/23/2010 $950,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7328 MICHAEL J & KARIN MELTZER CHRISTOPHER J & MELISSA LIGUORI 3094 50 6/29/2010 $2,406.25 WAR DEED 8 BEECHWOOD LN
8 BEECHWOOD LN 39 GARD AVE 6/19/2010 $962,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BRONXVILLE, NY
7335 PETER B HANSON LElI WANG & XIA TIAN 3094 89 6/29/2010 $887.50 WAR DEED 23 OAKVIEW CIRCLE
66 MILTON RD 330 MERWINS AVE APT C8 6/29/2010 $355,000.00
APT A-41 MILFORD, CT 06460
RYE, NY 10580
7338 PETER & STEPHANIE DURETTE JAMES A & DEANNAT FOSTER 3094 126 6/30/2010 $4,310.00 WAR DEED 13 HILLANDALE RD
13 HILLANDALE RD 13 HILLANDALE RD 4/15/2010 $1,724,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7340 RICHARD & MARY KESTENBAUM KRIS & ERIN PALESTRINI 3094 140 6/30/2010 $2,012.50 WAR DEED 8 PEACEFUL LN
8 PEACEFUL LN 10 WEST END AVE 6/29/2010 $805,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

NEW YORK, NY 10023
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2010 Through 6/30/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
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File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
7360 MARY LOU WOODRUFF 93 MORNINGSIDELLC 3094 247 6/30/2010 $2,458.75 WAR DEED 6 STONY BROOK RD
108 HARVEST COMMONS 14 BLUEWATER HILL 6/29/2010 $983,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
[ Totals )

Conveyance Tax : $616,153.33

Selling Price :  $249,999,752.01
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 7/1/2010 Through 12/31/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
6 PAUL A & KATHLEEN M NEALON CAMERON CRISE 3095 48 7/1/2010 $4,587.50 WAR DEED 34 STURGES CMNS
34 STURGES CMNS 6/25/2010 $1,835,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
8 TREVOR S & LEE MILLER RICARDS PAMELA EALY MURPHY 3095 64 7/1/2010 $2,812.50 WAR DEED 5 MANSFIELD PL
5 MANSFIELD PL 6/29/2010 $1,125,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
17 MICHAEL A & PHYLLIS D TURIN DEBORAH A & STEPHEN B PARNES 3095 112 7/1/2010 $3,587.50 WAR DEED 4 CRESTWOOD RD
217 LANSDOWNE 4 CRESTWOOD RD 7/1/2010 $1,435,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
29 KEVIN & KATHERINE BRENNAN ROBERT C TELTSER & MARTEL E 3095 201 7/2/2010 $2,700.00 WAR DEED 2 DORCHESTER DR
10 PUMPKIN HILL RD RYNDERMAN 6/25/2010 $1,080,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 2 DORCHESTER DR
WESTPORT, CT 06880
39 MARY ELIZABETH BOATNER GAMSU KENNETH J & EMELINDA L KONKOS 3095 275 7/2/2010 $1,282.50 WAR DEED 6 EASTON RD
FAIRWINDS 9988 AVONDALE RD NE 7122 AVALON DR E 6/16/2010 $513,000.00
REDMOND, WA 98052 NEW CANAAN, CT 06840
41 JOAN P SMITH REVOCABLE TRUST MARY LOU WOODRUFF 3095 289 7/2/2010 $1,554.38 TRUSTEE DEED 108 HARVEST CMNS
49 HUNTING RIDGE RD 108 HARVEST CMNS 6/30/2010 $621,750.00
GREENWICH, CT 06831 WESTPORT, CT 06880
42 GLENN & RHONDA PAYNE TARA SMITH 3095 293 7/2/2010 $3,925.00 WAR DEED 12 HILLTOP TRL
12 HILLTOP TRL 14 YANKEE HILL RD 6/29/2010 $1,570,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
43 ANDREW F & MICHELLE B WEIR KEITH MILAN & HEIDI CARLSON ASHTON JR 3095 296 7/2/2010 $3,750.00 WAR DEED 7 OVER ROCK LN
8 TWIN BRIDGE ACRE RD 7 OVER ROCK LN 6/30/2010 $1,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
47 SHELLEY K & MITCHELL H DRIESMAN RALPH L FINGER 3095 316 7/2/2010 $3,537.50 WAR DEED 275 STURGES HWY
240 MINE HILL RD 6 SYLVAN RD 6/29/2010 $1,415,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
49 DANIEL | & DISPINA T MALASKY ANNE MARIE HAMMERS & JULIAN M BLOCK 3095 338 7/2/2010 $1,697.50 WAR DEED 21 CLINTON AVE
1 HARBOR RD 21 CLINTON AVE 6/28/2010 $679,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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52 GSBTLLC BLUEWATER BURNHAM 17 LL C 3096 16 7/2/2010 $3,250.00 WAR DEED 17 BURNHAM HILL
C/O STUART RATNER 5 PADDOCK LN 7/1/2010 $1,300,000.00
1010 SUMMER ST WESTPORT, CT 06880
STAMFORD, CT 06905

55 SUNLINER INC 4 SANDPIPER COURTLLC 3096 33 7/2/2010 $1,625.00 WAR DEED 4 SANDPIPER RD
530 5TH AVE 5 EAST 57TH ST 6/29/2010 $650,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10036 NEW YORK, NY 10022

56 LEE M DIETZER MICHAEL A & PHYLLIS D TURIN 3096 35 7/2/2010 $2,362.50 WAR DEED 217 LANSDOWNE
6 MARGESON ROW 217 LANSDOWNE 7/1/2010 $945,000.00
PLYMOUTH, MA 02360 WESTPORT, CT 06880

75 FILO & FRANCINE SHAY SEDILLO KENNETH H SHUBIN STEIN 3096 80 7/6/2010 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 27 DANBURY AVE
81 BOWER ST 27 DANBURY AVE 6/29/2010 $1,750,000.00
MANLY NSW AUSTRALIA, 2095 WESTPORT, CT 06880

86 SOUTHPORT DEVELOPMENT GROUPLLC KEVIN & KATHERINE BRENNAN 3096 118 7/6/2010 $6,556.25 WAR DEED 10 PUMPKIN HILL RD
1175 POSTRD E 2 DORCHESTER DR 7/2/2010 $2,622,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

89 ROSEVILLE ASSOCIATESLLC JESSICA ILENE BASIL & JUAN D BRUNO 3096 136 7/6/2010 $4,125.00 WAR DEED 89 ROSEVILLE RD
89 ROSEVILLE RD 705 1/2 JERSEY AVE 6/1/2010 $1,650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 JERSEY CITY, NJ

105 STONEBRIDGE LANE PROPERTIESLL C DAVID A ROBERTS & OLGA G SANTORO 3096 176 7/7/2010 $4,625.00 WAR DEED 1 LONG LOTS LN
250 POSTRD E 55 WEST 25TH ST 7/2/2010 $1,850,000.00
STE 108 NEW YORK, NY 10010
WESTPORT, CT 06880

109 STUART S & CHERYLA MCCARTHY CHARLES T GURA & LYNETTE M PINEDA 3096 199 7/7/2010 $3,168.75 WAR DEED 1 BROOKLAWN DR
49 EASTON RD 1 BROOKLAWN DR 6/25/2010 $1,267,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

113 6A COBDRIVELLC ALOK & CINDY REEJHSINGHANI 3096 235 7/7/2010 $7,850.00 WAR DEED 6A COB DR
1234 SUMMER ST STE 400 6A COB DR 7/6/2010 $3,140,000.00

STAMFORD, CT 06905

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk
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Westport, CT 06880
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115 SHIRLEY MECKLIN EST DINAM & STEPHEN RD PHELPS 3096 258 7/7/2010 $1,565.00 EXEC DEED 4 LEDGEMOOR LN
C/O GUNN GODFREY & ALLISON 17 LEDGEMOOR LN 6/3/2010 $626,000.00
35 CHURCH LN WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880

128 PETER D & MARTHA R SULLIVAN ERIC D EISEN 3096 302 7/8/2010 $2,612.50 WAR DEED 25 BULKLEY AVE N
7 SIRIUS COVE RD 25 BULKLEY AVE N 7/7/2010 $1,045,000.00
MOSMAN NSW 2008 WESTPORT, CT 06880
AUSTRALIA,

134 JOSEPH & JANET G YARROW LAWRENCE M & BARRIE S SESMER 3096 324 7/8/2010 $1,442.50 WAR DEED 9 GREENS FARMS RD
9 GREENS FARMS RD 19 GREEN LN 7/12/2010 $577,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 1C HAPPY VALLEY, HK

140 HILLANDALE PARTNERS LL C KEVIN J & CHARLOTTE M ROGAN 3097 1 7/9/2010 $3,993.75 WAR DEED 15 HILLANDALE RD
166 KINGS HWY N 234 E 46TH ST 7/8/2010 $1,597,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 APT 902

NEW YORK, NY 10017

162 SYNNOVE ZAULS-SMEETS AKA DAVID | & KATE E GRANGE 3097 113 7/9/2010 $1,287.50 WAR DEED 7 BROOKSIDE PARK
SYNNOVE B ZAULS 7 BROOKSIDE PARK 6/22/2010 $515,000.00
34 WOODY LN WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880

165 BRAD & HOLLY ANN DREVNO LORRAINE SLAVIN TR 3097 125 7/9/2010 $3,812.50 WAR DEED 3 HIGH POINT RD
809 PINE ST C/O DAY PITNEY LLP 7/8/2010 $1,525,000.00
BOULDER, CO 80302 1 EAST PUTNAM AVE

GREENWICH, CT 06830

179 ANTONIO A & FATIMA PUGAS MICHAEL & MODY K BROWN 3097 169 7/12/2010 $2,425.00 WAR DEED 301 MAIN ST
301 MAIN ST 532 CYNWYD CIR 3/11/2010 $970,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BALA CYNWYD, PA 19004

203 R B PROPERTIESLLC 5 FLOWER FARM LANELLC 3097 245 7/13/2010 $11,875.00 WAR DEED 5 FLOWER FARM LN
1258 POST RD STE B 5 FLOWER FARM LN 7/12/2010 $4,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

220 LOUISE S COUFFER EST AMANDA V & MARC W ROWLEY 3098 4 7/13/2010 $1,343.75 EXEC DEED 28 WOODS GROVE RD
C/O DAY LEVY 90 MAIN ST #3 7/9/2010 $537,500.00

ONE MORNINGSIDE DR N BLDG C 1ST FL

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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226 RICHARD CHRISTOPHER MONTANARO HEIDI MITCHELL 3098 37 7/13/2010 $3,362.50 WAR DEED 5E GORHAM AVE
POBOX2 SE GORHAM AVE 6/18/2010 $1,345,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

256 MATTHEW STORCH BRADLEY S & LAURA M FRANKLIN 3098 210 7/15/2010 $1,362.50 WAR DEED 12 DRUMLIN RD
161 FLAX RD 12 DRUMLIN RD 7/14/2010 $545,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880

259 ERIC P & ELIZABETH B DALIERE CRAIG & CAROLINE IANNUCCI 3098 237 7/15/2010 $6,187.50 WAR DEED 31 BURNHAM HILL
29 FAIRFIELD AVE 6/25/2010 $2,475,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880

261 U S BANK NA WILKINSON FAMILY TRUST 3098 254 7/15/2010 $1,100.00 WAR DEED 100 HILLSPOINT RD
C/O PHH MORTGAGE 4001 LEADENHALL RD 6131 RANCHO DIEGO RD 7/9/2010 $440,000.00
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054 CARDIFF BY THE SEA, CA 92007

269 ROBERT S & PATRICIA P SHERLEY SKYE KIRBY & MICHAEL WESTCOTT 3098 312 7/16/2010 $2,500.00 WAR DEED 43 EVERGREEN AVE
2302 MEADOW RIDGE 16 EVERGREEN PKWY 7/13/2010 $1,000,000.00
REDDING, CT 06896 WESTPORT, CT 06880

272 SHERYL L KEITH THEODORE J & SELINA K HUBER 3098 330 7/16/2010 $8,255.00 WAR DEED 5 WOODLAND DR
26 BELDEN AVE #1441 5 WOODLAND DR 7/14/2010 $3,302,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850 WESTPORT, CT 06880

285 GERT D THORN SYLVIAM THORN 3099 73 7/16/2010 $247.50 QC 301 POST RD E UNIT 9
5708 SANTA CRUZ AVE 301 POSTRD E UNIT 9 7/9/2010 $99,000.00
RICHMOND, CA 94804 WESTPORT, CT 06880

289 SKYE S KIRBY MALGORZATA PIEKARSKI 3099 131 7/16/2010 $1,625.00 WAR DEED 16 EVERGREEN PKWY
43 EVERGREEN PKWY 633 ROWLAND RD 7/15/2010 $650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824

296 ELI S & MARILYN W EISNER 5 SIDE HILLASSOCLLC 3099 159 7/19/2010 $2,500.00 WAR DEED 5 SIDE HILL RD
322 PALMERS HILL RD 7/15/2010 $1,000,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06902

299 JPMORGAN CHASE BK N A ERIC MALON 3099 181 7/19/2010 $1,287.50 WAR DEED 1 LYNDALE PARK
7255 BAYMEADOWS WAY 1 LYNDALE PARK 4/30/2010 $515,000.00

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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305 GEORGE & DORETTE A MOREO BARRY GUIDULI & MARGARET 3099 198 7/19/2010 $3,987.50 WAR DEED 38 RED COAT RD
38 RED COAT RD ARMSTRONG 7/15/2010 $1,595,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 38 RED COAT RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
321 ROBERT NOFERI GEORGE & DORETTE A MOREO 3099 233 7/19/2010 $1,950.00 WAR DEED 7 BOBWHITE DR
7 BOBWHITE DR 36 RED COAT RD 7/15/2010 $780,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
347 KURT & PATRICIA WEBER MARK R & CATHY A GUGLIELMI 3099 321 7/20/2010 $2,200.00 WAR DEED 33 TREADWELL AVE
33 TREADWELL AVE 33 TREADWELL AVE 7/15/2010 $880,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
357 ROBIN J LEVEY DURWOOD & ELAINE MILONE 3100 9 7/21/2010 $1,825.00 WAR DEED 171 REGENTS PARK
304 HARVEST CMNS 171 REGENTS PARK 7/20/2010 $730,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
393 ROY M & ELIZABETH B DICKINSON NICKOLAS F GIKAS & HANNAH E 3100 188 7/22/2010 $3,200.00 WAR DEED 7 THOMAS RD
7 THOMAS RD SCHNEEWIND 6/30/2010 $1,280,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 188 STRATFORD RD
BROOKLYN, NY 00000
401 DAVID W & JENNIFER B KEENAN JASON M & KELLI FEINSTEIN 3100 224 7/22/2010 $4,237.50 WAR DEED 9 SANDHOPPER TRL
568 MILL HILL TERR 9 SANDHOPPER TRL 7/20/2010 $1,695,000.00
FAIRIFELD, CT 06890 WESTPORT, CT 06880
415 CARLA LISANTI ALFONSO D LARA 3100 255 7/23/2010 $1,125.00 WAR DEED 191 COMPORD S
191 COMPO RD S 19 GROUSE LN 7/23/2010 $450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WOODBRIDGE, CT 06525
419 CARL J & FRANK J PALMIERI TRS WILLIAM W TAYLOR 3100 266 7/23/2010 $1,550.00 TRUSTEE DEED 715 POSTRD E
180 SPRING HOUSE RD 215 MAIN ST 7/22/2010 $620,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
422 GLENN & PEGGY Y TSO FLORENCE QUINN & ERIC P EVANS 3100 289 7/23/2010 $5,187.50 WAR DEED 19 RED COAT RD
19 RED COAT RD 7/21/2010 $2,075,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
439 ROBERT M & JULIE G HAROUN PAUL D & CAROLINA F STUBBS 3101 62 7/23/2010 $4,275.00 WAR DEED 14 BEECHWOOD LN
943 POSTRD E 14 BEECHWOOD LN 7/20/2010 $1,710,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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448 TIMOTHY & GLYN F AEPPEL SEAN V & DEBRA POULLEY 3101 136 7/23/2010 $5,017.50 WAR DEED 6 WHIPPOORWILL LN
175 RENNELL DR PENTHOUSE 2 6 WHIPPOORWILL LN 7/21/2010 $2,007,000.00
SOUTHPORT, CT 06890 WESTPORT, CT 06880

452 JUDITH ROSENBERG ANDREW F & MICHELLE B WEIR 3101 157 7/26/2010 $2,525.00 WAR DEED 8 TWIN BRIDGE ACRE RD
8 TWIN BRIDGE ACRE RD 7 OVER ROCK LN 7/19/2010 $1,010,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

461 COTTAGE LN LLC CHRITOPH JACQUES 3101 210 7/26/2010 $3,062.50 WAR DEED 7 JONATHAN LN
7 JONATHAN LN 4 PROSPECT RD 7/23/2010 $1,225,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

486 DIANA CORKUM JENNIFER & REIDE ROSEN 3101 338 7/26/2010 $1,875.00 WAR DEED 8 RIDGE DR
8 RIDGE DR 6 BRIAR OAK DR 7/16/2010 $750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTON, CT 06883

500 STEPHEN P GOTT SIR-11 PUMPKIN HILL LLC 3102 36 7/27/2010 $1,950.00 WAR DEED 11 PUMPKIN HILL
425 OCEAN DR W 943 POSTRD E 7/26/2010 $780,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06902 WESTPORT, CT 06880

502 WILLIAM J HART JR ELPIDA & ELIAS LOLIS 3102 41 7/27/2010 $2,295.88 WAR DEED 2 RIVERFIELD DR
1224 MEADOW RIDGE 451 ROCK RIDGE RD 7/23/2010 $918,350.00
REDDING, CT 06896 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824

504 JOHN T & MINDY BAYS 18 MARION LLC 3102 54 7/27/2010 $2,000.00 WAR DEED 18 MARION RD
170 POST RD W STE 2C 18 MARION RD 7/26/2010 $800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

505 WILSON SETH & EMILY R WARREN AMBER M BROOKMAN 2001 TRUST 3102 56 7/27/2010 $7,000.00 WAR DEED 8 BURNHAM HILL RD
8 BURNHAM HILL RD 5 STONEBOAT RD 7/23/2010 $2,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

521 PATRICIA A MINICUCCI JAMES H CARTER Il & SUSAN H CARTER 3102 164 7/28/2010 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 11 BURRITTS LANDING N
11 BURRITTS LANDING N 42 SHOREHAVEN RD 7/27/2010 $1,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 EAST NORWALK, CT 00000

526 JAMES H & SUSAN H CARTER JONATHAN FARBER & JOLYN SWANSON 3102 191 7/28/2010 $9,000.00 WAR DEED 42 SHOREHAVEN RD
42 SHOREHAVEN RD 44 SHOREHAVEN RD 7/27/2010 $3,600,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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543 SASCO Il LLC CHRISTIES REALTY LLC 3102 265 7/28/2010 $0.00 CORR WAR 161 CROSS HWY
11 JUDGES HOLLOW 161 CROSS HWY 2/23/2009 $1,650,000.00 DEED
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
547 ECHO VALLEY LLC PETER AFRUCHT & ELIZABETH R BESEN 3102 284 7/29/2010 $4,000.00 WAR DEED 5 GRANT AVE
633 ROWLAND RD 201 EAST 87TH ST APT 14P 7/28/2010 $1,600,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 NEW YORK, NY 10128
557 THOMAS R & M LOUISE KEIM JONATHAN R POTTER & SALLY R 3102 320 7/29/2010 $3,100.00 WAR DEED 6 GODFREY LN
204 STILLSON RD FELSENFELD 7/28/2010 $1,240,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 47 HARTWELL RD
WEST HARTFORD, CT 06117
562 CRAIG & CAROLINE IANNUCCI CHRISTINE HALL 3103 6 7/30/2010 $2,862.50 WAR DEED 11 TAMARAC RD
31 BURNHAM HILL RD 11 TAMARAC RD 7/15/2010 $1,145,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
573 ALEXANDER D & CAROLYN A ASHWAL PAUL VON STEENBURG & KARI DAVIS 3103 59 7/30/2010 $2,531.25 WAR DEED 50 CROSS HWY
50 CROSS HWY 137 HOLLOW TREE RIDGE RD APT 721 7/29/2010 $1,012,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 DARIEN, CT 06820
577 ANN L FOREST TR JAMES H VEGHTE 3103 80 7/30/2010 $2,375.00 WAR DEED 315 BAYBERRY LN
185 WARDE TERR 315 BAYBERRY LN 7/29/2010 $950,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06825 WESTPORT, CT 06880
584 LILLIAN BORZUMATO JEFFREY SCOTT PAYNE & KIMBER LEE 3103 134 8/2/2010 $2,637.50 WAR DEED 4 COLONY RD
3449 DONOSO COURT BRACHET 7/2/2010 $1,055,000.00
NAPLES, FL 64109 4 COLONY RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
594 31 WOODY LN LLC MARK & SAMANTHA PATTINSON 3103 184 8/2/2010 $10,300.00 WAR DEED 31 WOODY LN
8B CHURCH ST S 31 WOODY LN 7/29/2010 $4,120,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
596 DAVID J WALENCZYK & MATTHEW FABER CHRISTOPHER J & JOANNA G DOBRANSKY 3103 188 8/2/2010 $1,487.50 WAR DEED 14 HIGH ST
PO BOX 3445 WESTPORT CT 06880 & BARBARA GALLO 7/30/2010 $595,000.00

53 SOUTHPORT WOODS DR
SOUTHPORT, CT 06890

14 HIGH ST
WESTPORT, CT 06880
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599 AXIS POINT RED COAT ASSOC LLC STUART D ARONSON 3103 207 8/2/2010 $10,086.20 WAR DEED 37 RED COAT RD
C/O DAVID ADAM REALTY 415 BELDEN HILL RD 7/29/2010 $4,034,480.00
8 CHURCH LN STE 200 WILTON, CT 06897
WESTPORT, CT 06880
613 STEPHEN & RITA S WEISSKOFF TRS MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 17 HIGH PT RD 3103 260 8/2/2010 $2,500.00 WAR DEED 17 HIGH POINT RD
17 HIGH POINT RD LLC 7/29/2010 $1,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 15 DANIEL CT
WESTPORT, CT 06880
616 ANGLEO & HEATHER M TOGLIA CONRAD DEQUADROS & HANNAH OBRIEN 3103 287 8/2/2010 $2,837.50 WAR DEED 26 ENO LN
17 FERRY LN WESTPORT CT 06880 RUPERT 7/31/2010 $1,135,000.00
597 WESTPORT AVE UNIT A406 26 ENO LN
NORWALK, CT 06851 WESTPORT, CT 06880
619 PETER & NANCY GOLD JOHN E & ANDREA C DAVITT 3103 304 8/2/2010 $3,518.75 WAR DEED 15 WOODWAY LN
218 LANSDOWNE WESTPORT CT 06880 15 WOODWAY LN 7/30/2010 $1,407,500.00
230 NEW CANAAN AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
NORWALK, CT 06850
636 DAIVD & ELIZABETH FORGASH JASDEEP SIDANA & NAMRITA TALWAR 3104 25 8/3/2010 $4,000.00 WAR DEED 8 LONG LOTS LN
8 TATHAM PL 8 LONG LOTS LN 7/30/2010 $1,600,000.00
LONDON NW 86AF UK WESTPORT, CT 06880
638 DANIEL SCHINE JOHN SZABO 3104 39 8/3/2010 $2,375.00 WAR DEED 10 NORTHGATE RD
349 BEACH RD 10 APPLE LN 7/21/2010 $950,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WEST REDDING, CT 06896
640 ANNABEL SCHWARTZ TR NANCY | GOLD 3104 44 8/3/2010 $1,756.25 TRUSTEE DEED 218 LANSDOWNE
2128 MEADOW RIDGE 218 LANSDOWNE 7/30/2010 $702,500.00
REDDING, CT 06896 WESTPORT, CT 06880
653 VICTORIA SLINGO & WILLIAM & JOHN MALGORZATA PIEKARSKI 3104 110 8/3/2010 $2,250.00 WAR DEED 83 TURKEY HILL S
WYSLICK 633 ROWLAND RD 8/3/2010 $900,000.00
104 MEADOW END RD MONROE CT 06468 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
23 WEST PARISH RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
657 ROBERT A FLOHR & KARI SJURSEN AMY B KATZ 3104 129 8/4/2010 $6,787.50 WAR DEED 94 COLEYTOWN RD
94 COLEYTOWN RD 26 N MOORE ST 8/2/2010 $2,715,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

NEW YORK, NY 00000
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660 ROBERT H HIRSCH DOUGLAS & MARISA MCDONALD 3104 147 8/4/2010 $4,125.00 WAR DEED 118 ROSEVILLE RD
356 WEST ROYAL FLAMINGO DR 42 GRACE COURT 8/2/2010 $1,650,000.00
SARASOTA, FL 34236 NEW YORK, NY 00000
667 MARK & SAMANTHA ANNE MASCIATRS MICHAEL P & LAURA TAETS 3104 189 8/4/2010 $4,312.50 TRUSTEE DEED 40 REICHERT CIR
37 IMPERIAL AVE 40 REICHERT CIRCLE 7/30/2010 $1,725,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
690 MATTHEW T & ROBIN ROSENKRANZ LEON ASHER RUBINSTEIN & DEBORAH E 3104 335 8/4/2010 $2,968.75 WAR DEED 24 COLONY RD
2 COLONY RD MARKUS 8/3/2010 $1,187,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 24 COLONY RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
699 SOVEREIGN BANK PETER J BOCCAROSSA 3105 25 8/5/2010 $912.50 WAR DEED 20 RICHMONDVILLE AVE
601 PENN ST 95 MAIN ST 8/3/2010 $365,000.00
READING, PA 19601 NORWALK, CT 06851
716 LOUIS K WEINSTEIN MATTHEW & ROBIN LEON 3105 82 8/6/2010 $2,175.00 WAR DEED 7 SALEM RD
597 WESTPORT AVE 7 SALEM RD 8/2/2010 $870,000.00
APT B341 WESTPORT, CT 06880
NORWALK, CT 06851
722 MICHAEL J & CHRISTIAN H SUPPAN JAMES B JR & PATRICE L COMEY 3105 113 8/6/2010 $7,625.00 WAR DEED 6 WESTWAY RD
14 RUSTIC LN 6 WESTWAY RD 8/5/2010 $3,050,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
732 SUE R TAUBE MATTHEW LIPSCHUTZ & REBECCAA 3105 206 8/6/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 24 STRATHMORE LN
11 EASTWOOD RD LAURSEN 7/28/2010 $380,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 109 THREE LAKES DR
STAMFORD, CT 00000
736 LOREN TROY EST BLUEWATER LAURELLLC 3105 266 8/6/2010 $662.50 ADMIN DEED 6 LAUREL LN
49 NELSON RD 5 PADDOCK LN 8/2/2010 $265,000.00
SOUTHBURY, CT 06488 WESTPORT, CT 06880
737 KATHLEEN TODD BLUEWATER LAURELLLC 3105 268 8/6/2010 $612.50 WAR DEED 6 LAUREL LN
10 CANTERBURY CLOSE 5 PADDOCK LN 8/2/2010 $245,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk

Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 7/1/2010 Through 12/31/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
753 ROBIN A & HELEN S BRUMWELL JONATHAN E KRIM & JOYCE GEMPERLEIN 3105 316 8/6/2010 $2,625.00 WAR DEED 19 SPRITEVIEW AVE
CAMUZAT, 47600 MONCRABEAU FRANCE 19 SPRITEVIEW AVE 8/6/2010 $1,050,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
755 KENNETH M & PATRICIA FROEHLY BRYAN D BIRCH 3105 333 8/6/2010 $2,500.00 WAR DEED 3 GREAT MARSH RD
PO BOX 2354 4 WINDRUSH LN 8/5/2010 $1,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
770 MARION UNDERHILL EST ANN R DAVEN 3106 48 8/9/2010 $0.00 EXEC DEED 29 STRATHMORE LN
C/O EUGENE FITZGERALD 29 STRATHMORE LN UNIT 29 8/6/2010 $392,000.00
21 ISAAC ST NORWALK, CT 06851
NORWALK, CT 06850
781 PAUL L JR & CYTHLEN C MADDOCK MICHAEL J & CHRISTIAN H SUPPAN 3106 105 8/9/2010 $3,912.50 WAR DEED 14 RUSTIC LN
14 RUSTIC LN 6 WESTWAY RD 8/2/2010 $1,565,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
788 MARGARET L QUINLAN WILLIAM W & GINGER H VAIL 3106 169 8/9/2010 $2,052.50 WAR DEED 21 LONE PINE LN
21 LONE PINE LN 158 GREENS FARMS RD 8/6/2010 $821,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
820 6 COUNTRY ROADLLC ANDREW & FELICIA SALE 3106 262 8/10/2010 $8,000.00 WAR DEED 6 COUNTRY RD
8B CHURCH ST S 6 COUNTRY ROAD 7/29/2010 $3,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
827 JAMES T & GEORGIE M MURRAY GERALD & HERMINA E CASIMIR 3106 298 8/10/2010 $4,200.00 WAR DEED 23 PUNCH BOWL DR
280 MAPLE OAK DR 23 PUNCH BOWL DR 8/6/2010 $1,680,000.00
STRATFORD, CT 06614 WESTPORT, CT 06880
834 ECHO VALLEY LLC KARSTEN DJUVE & ALISON J 3106 321 8/10/2010 $4,775.00 WAR DEED 14 WOODHILL RD
633 ROWLAND RD HABER-DJUVE 7/28/2010 $1,910,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 945 WAVERLY RD
GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137
871 JENNIFER CASTALDO/ CASSANDRA NOAH & WEATHERLY HAMMOND 3107 157 8/12/2010 $1,075.00 WAR DEED 79 VALLEY RD
CASTALDO 79 VALLEY RD 7/12/2010 $430,000.00

8924 VICKROY TERR

1899 GREY FALCON CIR VERO BEACH FL

32962
OVIEDO, FL 32765

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 7/1/2010 Through 12/31/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
880 JEAN BERNHARD BUTTNER RONDELET INC 3107 182 8/12/2010 $12,225.00 WAR DEED 15-21 SYLVAN RD N
58 LYONS PLAINS RD C/O HOWARD A BRECHER 8/12/2010 $4,890,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 220 E 42ND STREET 6TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10017
906 GENEVIEVE N STONE EST MICHAEL & MELISSA BANKS 3107 225 8/13/2010 $2,050.00 EXEC DEED 5 BRADLEY ST
C/O DAY & LEVY 3 KINGSBURY RD 8/13/2010 $820,000.00
1 MORNINGSIDE DR N NORWALK, CT 06851
WESTPORT, CT 06880
953 KIMIO & AKIKO HONDA TRAILING ROCKLLC 3108 133 8/16/2010 $1,750.00 WAR DEED 6 TRAILING ROCK LN
C/O WILDLIFE CONSERVATION 25 STERLING DR 8/16/2010 $700,000.00
SOCIETY/EGAD WESTPORT, CT 06880
2300 SOUTHERN BLVD
BRONX, NY 10460
955 CONSTANCE BATEMAN CASE AKA STUART S MCCARTHY 3108 139 8/17/2010 $1,750.00 WAR DEED 14 CATAMOUNT RD
CONSTANCE C RODRIGUEZ 14 CATAMOUNT RD 8/11/2010 $700,000.00
PO BOX 2195 WESTPORT, CT 06880
CARY, NC 27512
972 MCKELVEY FAMILY LIVING TRUST SIEW HUI TERENCE OH 3108 219 8/17/2010 $1,987.50 TRUSTEE DEED 2 GILBERT LN
2 GILBERT LN 88 CORONATION RD 8/17/2010 $795,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SINGAPORE 269484
978 JEFFREY KIMBALL & PATRICIA LEWIS DAVID & STACY LESSING 3108 245 8/17/2010 $5,875.00 WAR DEED 7 SYCAMORE DR
600 WELLINGTON DR 12 HAVILAND DR 8/13/2010 $2,350,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08535
983 PATRICIA JENNINGS PATRICK P & ELAINE M OKEEFE 3108 265 8/17/2010 $1,412.50 WAR DEED 31 GUYER RD
16 STUDIO LN 1611 WASHINGTON BLVD 8/16/2010 $565,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850 STAMFORD, CT 06902
987 ELIZABETH G MILNAR REVOCABLE LIVING SIR-GODFREY LLC 3108 293 8/17/2010 $1,066.87 TRUSTEE DEED 10 GODFREY LN 50%
TRUS 8/10/2010 $426,750.00
C/O 5161 CAMINO PLAYA PORTOFINO
SAN DIEGO, CA 92124
988 KAREN RING VANE SIR-GODFREYLLC 3108 296 8/17/2010 $1,066.88 WAR DEED 10 GODFREY LN 50%
5161 CAMINO PLAYA PORTOFINO 8/10/2010 $426,750.00

SAN DIEGO, CA 92124
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 7/1/2010 Through 12/31/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
995 STUART R & CARLA S BRUNET YORAM & JANE LESHEM 3108 333 8/18/2010 $3,093.75 WAR DEED 37 HERMIT LN
PO BOX 7074 37 HERMIT LN 8/13/2010 $1,237,500.00
CORTE MADERA, CA 94976 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1000 ROBERT & MAUREEN SEHR DAVID C GORNBEIN 3109 25 8/18/2010 $3,000.00 WAR DEED 14 COLONY RD
C/O JEFFRIED & CO 14 COLONY RD 8/13/2010 $1,200,000.00
520 MADISON AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
NEW YORK, NY 10022
1002 MICHAELA F & JOHN C MCCABE JAMES & SHANNON HINTZE 3109 44 8/18/2010 $3,568.75 WAR DEED 15 SHERWOOD FARMS LN
307 MILLBANK AVE 15 SHERWOOD FARMS LN 8/12/2010 $1,427,500.00
GREENWICH, CT 06830 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1010 THOMAS & SUSAN HORELICK-REMAINDER JAMES MICHAEL HORELICK-LU 3109 100 8/18/2010 $562.50 QC 141 & 143 EASTON RD
JAMES MICHAEL HORELICK LU THOMAS & SUSAN HORELICK-REMAINDER 7/22/2010 $225,000.00
462 QUARTZ RD 124 WASHINGTON AVE
LIBBY, MT 59923 HASTINGS ON HUDSON, NY 10706
1015 TIMOTHY F & LINDA SZMYD MONICH ALEXANDER & HAYDEN 3109 132 8/18/2010 $2,875.00 WAR DEED 6 WATCH HILL
413 LOS ARBOLES DR GORDON-BRANDER 8/10/2010 $1,150,000.00
SANTA FE, NM 87501 67 GROVE POINT
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1035 RICHARD A & SUSAN W FOOT REED W BALMER & MELISSA 3109 258 8/20/2010 $1,850.00 WAR DEED 12 WEBB RD
12 WEBB RD GONZALEZ-PADRON 8/18/2010 $740,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 382 PACIFIC APT 2
BROOKLYN, NY 11217
1038 SUZANNE ELIZABETH WATSON 2004 TRUST MANDAR & APARNA MUDHOLKAR 3109 276 8/20/2010 $2,667.50 WAR DEED 5 RAINEY LN
5 RAINEY LN 1455 WASHINGTON BLVD 8/11/2010 $1,067,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 #338
STAMFORD, CT 00000
1078 PATRICIA NEURAY MICHAEL & KUSUMARN FLEMING 3110 111 8/23/2010 $2,950.00 WAR DEED 57 NORTH AVE
57 NORTH AVE 7 MORNINGSIDE LN 8/13/2010 $1,180,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1085 CARLO J FRANK J FLORENCE E & MARY P AL R HOLDINGS INC 3110 188 8/23/2010 $660.00 WAR DEED 12-14 ROSEVILLE RD 80%
GAY 135 REDDING RD 8/20/2010 $264,000.00 INTERES

180 SPRING HOUSE RD/1781 CROSS HWY/
7 DAYBREAK LN WESTPORT, CT 06880
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824

EASTON, CT 06612
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk
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110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

1086 MARIE PALMIERI TR AL R HOLDINGS INC 3110 192 8/23/2010 $165.00 TRUSTEE DEED 12-14 ROSEVILLE RD 20%
1741 CROSS HWY 135 REDDING RD 8/20/2010 $66,000.00 INTERES
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 C/O MATTHEW K ROCHLIN

EASTON, CT 06612

1092 ABRYAN & ELIZABETH SCHMEISER SCOTT MEBUS & KRISTINA GRISH 3110 199 8/23/2010 $1,512.50 WAR DEED 445 MAIN ST
445 MAIN ST 140 SEVENTH AVE 8/20/2010 $605,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 00000

1096 MARGARET GRAHAM WENDY J LEVY 3110 219 8/23/2010 $1,131.25 WAR DEED 37 WESTFAIR DR
26 CRANSTON ST 37 WESTFAIR DR 8/20/2010 $452,500.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1138 CF JREALTY DEVELOPMENTLLC SCOTT LEE & LISA OKEEFE 3111 81 8/25/2010 $4,275.00 WAR DEED 10 ELIZABETH DR
42 DIVISION ST 10 ELIZABETH DR 8/24/2010 $1,710,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06825 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1146 MARGARET BLACKBURN REYNALDO PENA 3111 121 8/25/2010 $1,675.00 WAR DEED 259 WILTON RD
C/O WENDY WARD 259 WILTON RD 8/6/2010 $670,000.00
1145 STARMOUNT CT WESTPORT, CT 06880
BEL AIR, MD 21015

1177 DEAN MOBERG & MAUREEN WALSH FELICE SUSSMAN 3111 267 8/27/2010 $1,837.25 WAR DEED 7 PLACID LAKE LN
7 PLACID LAKE LN 1400 POSTRD E 8/19/2010 $734,900.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1188 WILLIAM STEPHEN & TAMZINE B KOUNS MICHAEL K & MELISSA SCOUVART 3111 297 8/27/2010 $2,150.00 WAR DEED 40 WASHINGTON AVE
1 CROW HOLLOW LN 135 BREEZEWAY DR 8/23/2010 $860,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 VENETIA, PA 15367

1197 PINNACLE PEAK INC PENG CHEN & DAISY YEN 3112 2 8/27/2010 $3,337.50 WAR DEED 85 KINGS HWY S
51 SHERMAN ST W 389 ADELE ST 8/27/2010 $1,335,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 ELMHURST, IL 60126

1202 SUNG JIN & CHOONG S LEE MICHAEL B & JORDAN T OLIVER 3112 43 8/27/2010 $1,900.00 WAR DEED 9 LEES LN
3540 BROWNTAIL WAY/SAN RAMON CA 9 LEES LN 8/23/2010 $760,000.00

94582
680 MIX AVE APT 6-J
HAMDEN, CT 06514

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Westport, CT 06880
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1226 ADELYN LIBOW DEBORAH LLOYD 3112 199 8/30/2010 $3,068.75 WAR DEED 8 MILLBANK RD
8 MILLBANK RD 36 RED COAT RD 8/25/2010 $1,227,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1242 SUSAN KIMMELMAN JOSEPHINE L GIERER 3112 236 8/30/2010 $2,012.50 WAR DEED 67 TERRANOVA CIR
77 MERWIN AVE UNIT E 67 TERRANOVA CIR 8/26/2010 $805,000.00
MILFORD, CT 06460 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1258 AVA LINDBERG PAUL FIALA & CATHERINE VON SEGGERN 3112 292 8/31/2010 $2,097.50 WAR DEED 34 CRANBURY RD
2 KLARIDES VILLAGE DR #995 407 SOUTH THIRD ST 8/31/2010 $839,000.00
SEYMOUR, CT 06483 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19147

1268 ROBERT S & ALLISON M LISBON KENNETH KANTOR 3112 346 8/31/2010 $6,275.00 WAR DEED 14 STURGES CMNS
14 STURGES CMNS 300 EAST 74TH ST APT 33F 8/31/2010 $2,510,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10021

1275 STEPHEN C MACRICOSTAS DAVID W & SUSAN U KNOLL 3113 35 8/31/2010 $2,337.50 WAR DEED 2 MARILANE
2 MARILANE 26 SAM HILL RD 8/30/2010 $935,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 MALVERN, PA 00000

1278 ALBERTA F EISEMAN COASTAL 5 HIDDEN HILLLL C 3113 57 8/31/2010 $3,500.00 WAR DEED 5 HIDDEN HILL
2228 MEADOW RIDGE 1771 POST RD E #205 8/30/2010 $1,400,000.00
REDDING, CT 06896 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1285 DONALD J & DANNA K ROGERS ANDREW W & KATHERINE F BEEBE 3113 97 9/1/2010 $2,187.50 WAR DEED 9 BIG PINES RD
11 BONNIE BRK RD 9 BIG PINES RD 8/31/2010 $875,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1293 ROBERT S & BARBARA J DEBORDE JR PRUDENTIAL RELOCATION INC 3113 138 9/1/2010 $5,531.25 WAR DEED 4 LITTLE LN

16260 NORTH 71ST ST 2/13/2010 $2,212,500.00
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254

1294 DANIELLE L SPIEGLER TRUST & MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 5 PUMPKIN HILL 3113 141 9/1/2010 $2,250.00 TRUSTEE DEED 5 PUMPKIN HILL
GLENN J SPIEGLER TRUST LLC 9/20/2010 $900,000.00
C/O 4808 MOORLAND LN #1203 15 DANIEL ST
BETHESDA, MD 20814 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1302 ADAM EVAN & DEBRA HOWARD JOSHUA M & MEGAN E ZWICK 3113 204 9/1/2010 $3,295.00 WAR DEED 3 MANOR DR
SCHUSSHEIM 401 EAST 80TH ST #26F 8/31/2010 $1,318,000.00
3 MANOR DR NEW YORK, NY 10075

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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1329 JOHN & MARY KATHRYN CARICATO COASTAL 4 CACCAMO LLC 3113 316 9/3/2010 $1,800.00 WAR DEED 4 CACCAMO LN
4 CACCAMO LN 1771 POST RD E UNIT 205 9/2/2010 $720,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1336 SARAH B & KENNETH M SHAUER JOHN & MARY KATHRYN CARICATO 3113 342 9/3/2010 $2,162.50 WAR DEED 27 JUNIPER RD
27 JUNIPER RD 4 CACCAMO LN 8/25/2010 $865,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1354 SIR-MG LLC ADEL B & GLADYS AL-SALEH 3114 122 9/7/2010 $5,750.00 WAR DEED 9 MAPLEGROVE AVE
943 POSTRD E 445 30TH ST 9/2/2010 $2,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 00000
1381 MARK M LACLAIR & J TANYA SPRAGUE CHRISTOPHER P & ZOE E CRAYMER 3114 248 9/7/2010 $5,250.00 WAR DEED 14 QUENTIN RD
14 QUENTIN RD 25 SOUNDVIEW DR 9/1/2010 $2,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1390 NORMAN & MARLYS J HARRIS TOTH INVESTMENTS LLC 3114 291 9/7/2010 $1,430.00 WAR DEED 2 FLINTLOCK RIDGE
5901 LAUREL AVE 597 WESTPORT AVE 9/4/2010 $572,000.00
GOLDEN VALLEY, MN 55416 NORWALK, CT 06851
1395 TODD P & STEPHANIE KOEHLER EDWARD LANSAT & SHERRY PERLEY 3115 1 9/8/2010 $3,062.50 WAR DEED 9 LOWLYN RD
163 W 85TH ST# 3 9 LOWLYN RD 8/31/2010 $1,225,000.00
1202 LEXINGTON AVE #120 WESTPORT, CT 06880
NEW YORK, NY 10028
1398 JOAN E FRANK BRENDAN R & LAUREN E KALB 3115 18 9/8/2010 $5,625.00 WAR DEED 3 BOLTON LN
3 COOPER LN 6 ABERDEEN WAY 9/7/2010 $2,250,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SOUTHPORT, CT 00000
1409 RICHARD HARDING TR 37CROSSLLC 3115 104 9/8/2010 $812.50 TRUSTEE DEED 37 CROSS HIGHWAY 50% INT
EVAN H HARDING CREDIT SHELTER TRUST 8B CHURCH ST 8/27/2010 $325,000.00
954 OLD WILMINGTON RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
HOCKESSIN, DE 19707
1410 RACHAEL MORGAN HARDING EST 37 CROSS LLC 3115 106 9/8/2010 $812.50 TRUSTEE DEED 37 CROSS HIGHWAY 50% INT
954 OLD WILMINGTON RD HOCKESSIN DE 8B CHURCH ST 9/3/2010 $325,000.00

19707
7 WESTON RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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1438 JOHN DONALD FOLEY EST DAVID W MAYO & CAROL A QUINN 3115 287 9/9/2010 $2,062.50 EXEC DEED 69 MORNINGSIDE DR S 50% INT
1 GRACIE SQ 69 MORNINGSIDE DR S 8/30/2010 $825,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10028 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1439 ANN WINSTON FOLEY / STEPHEN FOLEY DAVID W MAYO & CAROL A QUINN 3115 291 9/9/2010 $2,062.50 WAR DEED 69 MORNINGSIDE DR S 50% INT
1 GRACIE SQ 69 MORNINGSIDE DR S 8/30/2010 $825,000.00
134 HOPE ST PROVIDENCE RI 02906 WESTPORT, CT 06880
NEW YORK, NY 10028
1441 LESLIE COHEN JAMES ROSSMAN & ELIZABETH R 3115 312 9/9/2010 $11,375.00 WAR DEED 49 CLAPBOARD HILL RD
49 CLAPBOARD HILL RD CUMMINGS 9/8/2010 $4,550,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 103E 75TH ST #8FN
NEW YORK, NY 00000
1445 MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 33 STURGES PAUL & KATHLEEN NEALON 3115 346 9/9/2010 $8,306.97 WAR DEED 33 STURGES COMMONS
CMN LLC 33 STURGES COMMONS 9/9/2010 $3,322,789.12
15 DANIEL COURT WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1462 MARC C & SHARON E LITVINOFF STEVEN M LEWINE 3116 84 9/10/2010 $4,050.00 WAR DEED 10 RIVER KNOLL
10 RIVER KNOLL 399 MAIN ST APT 802 9/3/2010 $1,620,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06851
1478 ANTHONY J & KATHRYN L SIRICO SIR-JANSON LLC 3116 196 9/10/2010 $1,937.50 WAR DEED 11 JANSON DR
15 JANSON DR 943 POST RD 9/8/2010 $775,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1488 TODD M & AMY A POTOKAR MARY BRUAN 3116 265 9/13/2010 $4,000.00 WAR DEED 7 HERMIT LN
7 HERMIT LN 136 EAST 64TH ST #9E 9/9/2010 $1,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 00000
1499 4 THOMAS ROADLLC CHRIS & DIANE SUTTER 3116 303 9/13/2010 $5,000.00 WAR DEED 4 THOMAS RD
8B CHURCH ST S 4 THOMAS RD 8/31/2010 $2,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1536 JANE WOTRING ELAYNE PRINCE 3117 43 9/14/2010 $2,887.50 WAR DEED 92 BAYBERRY LN
25 RIVER RD 92 BAYBERRY LN 9/9/2010 $1,155,000.00

WILTON, CT 06897

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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1547 DULCINEA CORP JONATHAN & STACY ORSECK 3117 186 9/14/2010 $4,125.00 WAR DEED 36 LITTLE FOX LN
118 CLIPPER LN 17 SKY MEADOW FARM RD 9/13/2010 $1,650,000.00
JUPITER, FL 33477 PURCHASE, NY 00000

1568 JOHN A HOOPER EST MATTHEW M & CLARE POWELL STICKLEY 3118 23 9/15/2010 $1,842.50 EXEC DEED 22 SILVER BROOK RD
761 WESTFORD RD 22 SILVER BROOK RD 9/14/2010 $737,000.00
ASHFORD, CT 06278 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1570 DEAN KARDAMIS JESSICA L BRANSON 3118 41 9/15/2010 $1,272.50 WAR DEED 140 NEWTOWN TPKE
98 BALDWIN TERR 140 NEWTOWN TPKE 9/15/2010 $509,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1577 LINUS G COOKE PAUL & KIRSTEN NOWAK 3118 72 9/15/2010 $3,062.50 WAR DEED 37 EASTON RD
37 EASTON RD 37 EASTON RD 9/14/2010 $1,225,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1579 CHRISTINE HALL BARRETT R & ABIGAIL S BOSTON 3118 89 9/15/2010 $2,875.00 WAR DEED 11 TAMARAC RD
750 HARBOR RD 39 PEACEABLE ST 9/7/2010 $1,150,000.00
SOUTHPORT, CT 06890 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877

1587 MARY BRUAN & KATHERINE HOOPER CHERYL L KARPF WLADAWSKY 3118 137 9/16/2010 $12,500.00 WAR DEED 32 STONY BROOK RD
7 HERMIT LN 32 STONY BROOK RD 9/15/2010 $5,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1590 HAROLD E & LAURA D TERAN CHARLES C & PUJA KHURANA DHANRAJ 3118 166 9/16/2010 $4,275.00 WAR DEED 30 HITCHCOCK RD
30 HITCHCOCK RD 200 EAST 94TH ST 9/14/2010 $1,710,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 00000

1614 WILLIMA S MAZO RAKESH & PREETI DEWAN 3118 310 9/17/2010 $1,745.00 WAR DEED 40 EASTON RD
40 EASTON RD 73 DORASTUNITC 9/8/2010 $698,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06902

1623 ABLE CONSTRUCTION INC CHERYL L & WILLIAM P BUNDY 3119 4 9/17/2010 $5,827.25 WAR DEED 4 HILLANDALE RD
30 OAKWOOD AVE 55 EAST 86TH ST APT 9B 9/16/2010 $2,330,900.00
NORWALK, CT 06854 NEW YORK, NY 10028

1626 RUTH BONOMO GODFREY JIAN CHENG & KATHERINE DENTON 3119 22 9/17/2010 $1,405.00 WAR DEED 23 FILLOW ST
23 FILLOW ST 23 FILLOW ST 9/15/2010 $562,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 7/1/2010 Through 12/31/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
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1640 SHIRLEY C FENN EST MARC C & SHARON E LITVINOFF 3119 109 9/20/2010 $1,875.00 EXEC DEED 101 LANSDOWNE
C/O LISAKENT 101 LANSDOWNE 9/17/2010 $750,000.00
327 RIVERSIDE AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1690 BRADLEY COMMONS DEVELOPMENT LLC WILLIAM S MAZO 3119 323 9/22/2010 $1,699.75 WAR DEED 201 BRADLEY LN
60 OLD NEW MILFORD RD STE 1F 40 EASTON RD 9/15/2010 $679,900.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1717 JAMES DECARLI NEERAJ AGGARWAL & KOMAL VORA 3120 100 9/23/2010 $2,500.00 WAR DEED 6 GARDEN LN
87 GRAYROCK RD 6 GARDEN LN 9/22/2010 $1,000,000.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1750 THOMAS THOMPSON TR ALAN F VITULICH & MICHELLE L NOLL 3120 274 9/24/2010 $2,375.00 WAR DEED 17 OLD MILL RD
21 MILL HILL CIRCLE 17 OLD MILL RD 9/15/2010 $950,000.00
EAST HAVEN, CT 06512 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1755 STEPHEN OZYCK VICTOR CHAVES 3120 319 9/24/2010 $2,000.00 WAR DEED 22 CRESCENT RD
28 BLACK ROCK TPKE 37 SHERWOOD DR 8/26/2010 $800,000.00
REDDING, CT 06896 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1759 SIR-49 REICHERT LLC SCOTT R & ABIGAIL B CHINITZ 3120 348 9/24/2010 $3,562.50 WAR DEED 49 REICHERT CIRCLE
943 POSTRD E 26 THURSTON LN 9/21/2010 $1,425,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEEDHAM, MA 00000
1775 CHRISTOPHER L & LISA CASEY BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 3121 85 9/24/2010 $3,362.66 COMMITTE 16 BEACHSIDE COMMONS
50 WASHINGTON ST 4TH FL 7105 CORPORATE DR 7/27/2010 $1,345,065.33 DEED
NORWALK, CT 06854 PLANO, TX 76024
1819 FLORENCE COLLICH ECHO VALLEYLLC 3122 14 9/27/2010 $3,312.50 WAR DEED 6 POND EDGE RD
6 POND EDGE RD C/0 633 ROWLAND RD 9/24/2010 $1,325,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
1824 29-31 IMPERIALAVENUE LL C M C P IMPERIALAVENUE LLC 3122 22 9/28/2010 $3,750.00 WAR DEED 29-31-33 IMPERIAL AVE
17 STONY POINT RD C/O MARCUS PARTNERS 9/19/2010 $1,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 75 PARK PLAZA
BOSTON, MA 02116
1875 35 JENNIE LANE TRUST CULVER CASSON & PARIS CHEFFER 3123 86 9/30/2010 $2,450.00 TRUSTEE DEED 35 JENNIE LN
PO BOX 390 35 JENNIE LN 9/30/2010 $980,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06881

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 7/1/2010 Through 12/31/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
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1880 CATHERINE DISCALA JULI & DIMITRIOS SMYRNIOS 3123 100 10/1/2010 $2,362.50 WAR DEED 33 SHERWOOD DR
21 ELMWOOD AVE 33 SHERWOOD DR 9/29/2010 $945,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06854 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1886 DAVID A & CARMEN L DIERSEN DALTON T EDGECOMB 3123 143 10/1/2010 $3,662.50 WAR DEED 6 SANDY HILL TERR
3125 EAST CALHOUND PKWY 6 SANDY HILL TERR 9/27/2010 $1,465,000.00
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1893 EARL L & PHYLLIS R HUNTINGTON JACK RICHARD 3123 174 10/1/2010 $1,787.50 WAR DEED 208 LANSDOWNE
2269 SW MANOR HILL RD 208 LANSDOWNE 8/24/2010 $715,000.00
PALM CITY, FL 34990 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1899 22 BURNHAM HILLROAD LLC BARBARA HANSEN & MARK HUNT 3123 197 10/1/2010 $8,337.50 WAR DEED 22 BURNHAM HILL
5 PADDOCKLN 35 JOANNE LN 10/1/2010 $3,335,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTON, CT 06883

1901 LAWRENCE E & SANDRA J MCELWEE SEAN M & TRACEY L KELLY 3123 200 10/1/2010 $1,212.50 WAR DEED 8 COLONIAL RD
269 TELLER RD 132 GREENS FARMS RD 9/29/2010 $485,000.00
MONROE, CT 06468 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1903 D L J MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC HAROLD F & LAURA D TERAN 3123 203 10/1/2010 $1,260.00 WAR DEED 15 SYCAMORE DR
3815 SOUTH WEST TEMPLE 11 WAKENOR RD 8/23/2010 $504,000.00
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84115 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1904 ELINOR J MILLS ALTHEA E SEABORN 3123 206 10/1/2010 $1,150.00 WAR DEED 175 CROSS HWY
C/O VIRGINIA LEWIS 175 CROSS HWY 9/29/2010 $460,000.00
55 APPALACHAIN RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
KENT, CT 06757

1931 WILLIAM M & CAROLINE S SYMINGTON PRUDENTIAL RELOCATION INC 3123 300 10/4/2010 $5,729.17 WAR DEED 24 MAYFLOWER PKWY
C/O 16260 NORTH 71ST ST 16260 NORTH 71ST ST 6/22/2010 $2,291,666.00
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254

1983 ANDREW L & SUSAN WEINBERG THOMAS A & TRACY W KELLEY 3124 238 10/5/2010 $4,062.50 WAR DEED 28 HERMIT LN
8 EAST MEADOW RD 28 HERMIT LN 10/4/2010 $1,625,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2018 NANCY D & DAVID K BRAUN PETER E & ELIZABETH REED HANLON 3125 89 10/6/2010 $4,250.00 WAR DEED 1 DEVON RD
1 DEVON RD 1 STRAWBERRY HILL AVE APT 12C 10/1/2010 $1,700,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

STAMFORD, CT 00000
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
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Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
2038 RICHARD CHRISTOPHER MONTANARO ROBERT UTZLER 3125 282 10/7/2010 $1,005.00 WAR DEED 5-B GORHAM AVE
PO BOX 2 10/6/2010 $402,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2053 MATTHEW R & ROBIN A COOK KEVIN J & MERIDITH H PLEITER 3125 312 10/7/2010 $3,532.50 WAR DEED 1 CANNING LN
C/O CARTUS 40 APPLE RIDGE RD 26 TAMARAC RD 6/30/2010 $1,413,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2142 JOHN P GUDZIK EST ABLE CONSTRUCTION INC 3126 346 10/13/2010 $1,625.00 EXEC DEED 57 BULKLEY AVE N
C/O CHRISTOPHER B CARVETH 30 OAKWOOD AVE 10/12/2010 $650,000.00
26 CHERRY ST NORWALK, CT 06850
MILFORD, CT 06460
2152 EILEEN S STEINBERG LESLEY OCONNELL 3127 46 10/13/2010 $2,400.00 WAR DEED 7 NORTH AVE
C/O GULIN 3860 GOLDWYN TER 208 POST RD W 10/12/2010 $960,000.00
CULVER CITY, CA 90232 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2156 NORMAN & MYRNA LEWIS EKALAVYA PRAKASH & KAVERY PATIL 3127 65 10/13/2010 $1,653.25 WAR DEED 1 BOBWHITE DR
1 BOBWHITE DR 71 AIKEN ST F1 10/5/2010 $661,300.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06851
2192 JAMES R RADCLIFFE NICHOLAS ALAN & HANA JONES 3127 340 10/15/2010 $950.00 WAR DEED 1 MAPLEWOOD AVE
174 TAUNTON HILL RD 8 OAKWOOD AVE 10/14/2010 $380,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 NORWALK, CT 00000
2200 HOWARD & RINA PIANKO SURFSIDE PARTNERS LLC 3128 20 10/15/2010 $11,666.67 WAR DEED 270 HILLSPOINT RD
270 HILLSPOINT RD 11 BRIDGE SQ 10/15/2010 $4,666,667.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2201 THEODORE U SCHWEITZER HOWARD & RINA PIANKO 3128 22 10/15/2010 $9,250.00 WAR DEED 2 BLUEWATER HILL S
2 BLUEWATER HILL S 2 BLUEWATER HILL S 10/14/2010 $3,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2209 MAUREEN DEWAN MORGAN & AMANDA CLEMENS FAHIMI 3128 50 10/15/2010 $3,625.00 WAR DEED 4 OXBOW RD
5 TERRA NOVA CIR 4 OXBOW RD 10/14/2010 $1,450,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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2234 ELAINE RICHARD EST MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 29 MANITOU RD 3128 183 10/18/2010 $3,750.00 EXEC DEED 29 MANITOU RD
C/O JACK RICHARD EXEC LLC 10/14/2010 $1,500,000.00
208 LANSDOWNE 15 DANIEL CT
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2264 MICHAEL & SHARON DIMICK MAUREEN DEWAN 3128 304 10/19/2010 $2,100.00 WAR DEED 5 TERRANOVA CIR
5 TERRA NOVA CIR 4 OXBOW RD 10/14/2010 $840,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2284 TODD D FERNOW TR ALAN & PATRICIA A MINARRO DE ALANIS 3129 133 10/19/2010 $2,937.50 WAR DEED 18 COUNTRY RD
16 CLIMAX RD 18 COUNTRY RD 10/15/2010 $1,175,000.00
SIMSBURY, CT 06070 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2310 GREAT HILL DEVELOPMENT LLC MICHELE J FEINBERG 3129 289 10/20/2010 $2,250.00 WAR DEED 8 FAIRPORT RD
22 FOXBORO RD 3 EDGE HILL TRL 10/15/2010 $900,000.00
ESSEX, CT 06426 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2329 JASON D & CAROLE ELAINE KENNEDY MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 29 STURGES 3129 336 10/21/2010 $3,125.00 WAR DEED 29 STURGES COMMONS
29 STURGES COMMONS CMNS LLC 10/10/2010 $1,250,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2337 TIMOTHY W & APRIL E QUEALY LEE & GINA NELSON 3130 69 10/22/2010 $3,625.00 WAR DEED 31 HERMIT LN
31 HERMIT LN 31 HERMIT LN 10/21/2010 $1,450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2342 JOSEPH S & SUSAN E HAWLEY STEPHEN & MASAMI CHADWICK 3130 98 10/22/2010 $4,812.50 WAR DEED 12 TAYLOR LN
12 TAYLOR LN 12 TAYLOR LN 10/21/2010 $1,925,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2367 PETER G SCHARFGLASS STEPHEN M HOBBS & LORI D PARRISH 3130 174 10/22/2010 $6,000.00 WAR DEED 7 ELLERY LN
11 OVERLOOK RD 137 HOLLOW TREE RIDGE RD #822 10/21/2010 $2,400,000.00
JILL SCHARFGLASS 31 TURKEY HILLRD S DARIEN, CT 06820
WPT
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2392 DOUGLAS & EMMA GACCIONE ARTHUR BRYAN & ELIZABETH SCHMEISER 3130 261 10/25/2010 $1,957.50 WAR DEED 204 BAYBERRY LN
PO BOX 4766 11 OVERLOOK RD 10/17/2010 $783,000.00
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23058 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2408 KATHRYN C DAUBER EST SARAH MEEKS GUYAZ 3130 296 10/25/2010 $492.00 CONSERV 35 BRIDGE ST UNIT 108
PO BOX 126 10/25/2010 $196,798.17  DEED

NORWALK, CT 06852
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2417 MARJORIE B DOWD EST RADOSLAV M & ANTJE BAKALOV 3130 307 10/25/2010 $1,450.00 EXEC DEED 18 FILLOW ST
1224 ARDMOOR 2 TRUMBULL CT 10/21/2010 $580,000.00
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103 PRINCETON, NJ 08540

2420 MARY LOUISE SCHLENKER EST BIVASH & MOUSUMI BHATTACHARYA 3130 322 10/25/2010 $1,400.00 TRUSTEE DEED 76 BULKLEY AVE N
C/O 3322 CASSEEHEY ISLAND RD UNIT 110 HUNYADI AVE 10/14/2010 $560,000.00
#703 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
JUPITER, FL 33477

2438 BRIAN J & DENISE B NEWSOME GARRETT M & JULIE A MCENTEE JR 3131 122 10/27/2010 $2,480.00 WAR DEED 23 JOANN CIR
453 BIRCH RD 23 JOANN CIR 10/22/2010 $992,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2454 ELLEN L LASKA JOHN & MAUREEN HARNEY 3131 241 10/27/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 68 STRATHMORE LN PD IN
184 DUNWOODIE ST 68 STRATHMORE LN 10/22/2010 $402,500.00 NORWALK
YONKERS, NY 10704 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2483 STEVEN F SCHMIDT JANE L SPAULDING 3132 73 10/29/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 47 HILLS LANE PD IN NORWALK
47 HILLS LN 25 OLD NORTH 10/22/2010 $247,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06905

2485 WILLIAM PETITTE 1723 POSTRDELLC 3132 92 10/29/2010 $1,490.00 WAR DEED 1723 POSTRD E
1723 POSTRD E 1771 POSTRD E 10/18/2010 $596,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2504 KIM M & WARREN K BIRD CHAO CHEN & XIAOMENG YANG 3132 213 10/29/2010 $1,562.50 WAR DEED 5 BOWLING LN
5 BOWLING LN 20 AVALON DR APT 4123 10/28/2010 $625,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 MILFORD, CT 06460

2510 PETER & BARBARA GODFREY ANDREW BENTLEY TR 3132 276 10/29/2010 $31,250.00 WAR DEED 128 BEACHSIDE AVE
C/O BERKOWITZ TRAGER & TRAGER LLC 11 ST GEORGES TERRACE 10/25/2010 $12,500,000.00
8 WRIGHT ST LONDON NW1 8XH ENGLAND
WESTPORT, CT 06880

2511 DUANE L BERLIN TR ANDREW BENTLEY TR 3132 280 10/29/2010 $13,500.00 WAR DEED 126 BEACHSIDE AVE
200 CONNECTICUT AVE 11 ST GEORGES TERRACE 10/22/2010 $5,400,000.00

NORWALK, CT 06854

LONDON NW1 8XH ENGLAND
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2512 LEV & BERLIN PC TR ANDREW BENTLEY & FIONA GARLAND 3132 284 10/29/2010 $5,250.00 WAR DEED 124 BEACHSIDE AVE
200 CONNECTICUT AVE 11 ST GEORGES TERR 10/22/2010 $2,100,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06854 LONDON NW1 8XH ENGLAND

2514 ANNE BERMAN JULIE L BLITZER 3132 290 10/29/2010 $5,875.00 WAR DEED 10 DEVON RD
10 DEVON RD 2 OVER ROCK LN 10/29/2010 $2,350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2522 LUCILLE BOCK MICHAEL OBRIEN & PATRICIA GLYNN 3132 342 11/1/2010 $4,656.25 WAR DEED 28 SYLVAN RD N
155 REGENTS PARK 28 SYLVAN RD N 10/25/2010 $1,862,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2560 KENNETH H SHUBIN STEIN PATRICIA W MEARS 3133 165 11/1/2010 $1,393.75 WAR DEED 24 EDGEWATER COMMONS LN
27 DANBURY AVE 38 PLEASANT ST 10/14/2010 $557,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 DARIEN, CT 06820

2566 WILLIAM & ERIKA S CARTER HY & MARISSA SAPORTA 3133 221 11/1/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 2 GROUSE PATH EXEMPT
6710 POINTE LAKE LUCY 2 GROUSE PATH 10/28/2010 $2,075,000.00
CHANHASSEN, MN 55317 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2569 DIANE S PARRISH TRUST CHERYL A MCCARTHY 3133 239 11/1/2010 $1,975.00 WAR DEED 6 POND RD
273 SAUGATUCK AVE 3 EASTON RD 11/1/2010 $790,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2574 BROCK & MELISSA HOTALING CHARLES T LAKE Il 3133 282 11/2/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 278 SAUGATUCK AVE EXEMPT
278 SAUGATUCK AVE 4 SHARP TURN RD 11/1/2010 $680,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2593 HELEN C HART CARMEL & KEVIN KEAVENEY 3134 56 11/2/2010 $1,000.00 WAR DEED 3 TERAGRAM PL
21 GLEN CREST DR 3 TERAGRAM PL 10/21/2010 $400,000.00
ARDEN, NC 28704 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2595 PETTI FAMILY TRUST 17 COLONIALDRIVELLC 3134 72 11/2/2010 $1,200.00 WAR DEED 17 COLONIAL RD
1830 EAST QUITE CONYOR DR 17 COLONIAL DR 8/26/2010 $480,000.00
TUCSON, AZ 85718 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2599 LAWRENCE & JOAN B LIEBERMAN ELIZABETH W CAMERON 3134 96 11/2/2010 $2,375.00 WAR DEED 64 WRIGHT ST
64 WRIGHT ST 64 WRIGHT ST 10/29/2010 $950,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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2606 EMANUEL J GALLO EST ANDREA STEUER 3134 148 11/3/2010 $1,845.63 EXEC DEED 20 WARNOCK DR
C/O 2819 A SOUTH WOODROW ST 20 WARNOCK DR 9/16/2010 $738,250.00
ARLINGTON, VA 22206 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2633 SUSAN M ALTSCHULER WARREN K & KIM BIRD 3135 16 11/4/2010 $3,187.50 WAR DEED 91 STURGES HWY
91 STURGES HWY 5 BOWLING LN 11/3/2010 $1,275,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2802 GAIL HELLER CINDY MARKS 3136 184 11/5/2010 $2,187.50 WAR DEED 11 NORTH AVE
594 ARDEN RD 11 NORTH AVE 11/5/2010 $875,000.00
MAMARONECK, NY 10543 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2804 JPMORGAN CHASE BK N A VADIM & ELVIRA KOVSHOV 3136 201 11/8/2010 $1,825.00 WAR DEED 2 LYNDALE PK
7301 BAYMEADOWS WAY 2ND FL 2 LYNDALE PARK 10/27/2010 $730,000.00
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2828 DONALD J DYKAS THOMAS FINO 3137 22 11/8/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 44 STRATHMORE LN PD IN
44 STRATHMORE LN 109 THREE LAKES DR 10/29/2010 $350,000.00 NORWALK
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06902

2859 WILLIAM STEIGER STEIGER FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 3137 134 11/8/2010 $1,250.00 QC 10 ROUND POND RD
24 TERRA NOVA CIR 24 TERRANOVA CIR 10/22/2010 $500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2886 STEVEN FRANZEL TR MICHAEL T & ELIZABETH D JANIS 3137 243 11/9/2010 $2,500.00 TRUSTEE DEED 127 BEACHSIDE AVE
875 CRESTON DR 16 E 98TH ST #8D 11/7/2010 $1,000,000.00
MAITLAND, FL 32751 NEW YORK, NY 10029

2887 STEVEN FRANZEL TR MICHAEL T & ELIZABETH D JANIS 3137 245 11/9/2010 $625.00 EXEC DEED 127 BEACHSIDE AVE
875 CRESTON DR 16 E 98TH ST #8D 11/7/2010 $250,000.00
MAITLAND, FL 32751 NEW YORK, NY 10029

2903 STEVEN T & RACHEL D MANNERS JAMES T & JODI M GROGAN IlI 3138 38 11/10/2010 $1,456.25 WAR DEED 9 WILLOWBROOK DR
9 WILLOWBROOK DR 13 FAIRMEAD RD 11/8/2010 $582,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 DARIEN, CT 06820

2917 PRUDENTIAL RELOCATION INC MATTHEW & DEBORAH GOLDFARB 3138 167 11/10/2010 $4,750.00 WAR DEED 4 LITTLE LN
16260 NORTH 71ST ST 4 LITTLE LN 3/4/2010 $1,900,000.00

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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2925 MARION C KELLEY SIR-EDGEWATER HILLSIDE LLC 3138 224 11/12/2010 $2,150.00 WAR DEED 11 EDGEWATER HILLSIDE
3177 MEADOW RIDGE 943 POSTRD E 11/8/2010 $860,000.00
REDDING, CT 06896 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2959 5 DRUMLIN RD LLC CHRISTOPHER C & LORI D PULICHINO 3139 38 11/15/2010 $2,220.00 WAR DEED 5 DRUMLIN RD
1438 RIDGE RD 5 DRUMLIN RD 11/12/2010 $888,000.00
LAUREL HOLLOW, NY 11791 WESTPORT, CT 06880

2964 MARY ANN O'LEARY RYAN & SHANNON MCGEACHIE 3139 72 11/15/2010 $4,650.00 WAR DEED 184 CROSS HIGHWAY
184 CROSS HWY 3037 ALDWYCH COURT 11/9/2010 $1,860,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 GREENWOOD, IN 00000

2968 DANIEL B OCONNOR EST GLENN L & CLAUDIA K SCHATTMAN 3139 101 11/15/2010 $6,500.00 EXEC DEED 52 COMPO MILL COVE
18 MANFORT RD 53 LAKE SHORE DR 11/8/2010 $2,600,000.00
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 SOUTH SALEM, NY 00000

2978 LLOYD LYMAN & MARION CAMPEN GAIL ZAWACKI 3139 155 11/15/2010 $1,787.50 TRUSTEE DEED 48 TERRA NOVA CIR
MAHONE TRS 48 TERRA NOVA CIR 11/3/2010 $715,000.00
24 SPARTINA POINT WESTPORT, CT 06880
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926

2983 TESS M OBRIEN SCOTT & CHERYL GLASER 3139 193 11/15/2010 $2,050.00 WAR DEED 57 WRIGHT ST
5 EVERGREEN PKWY 57 WRIGHT ST 11/10/2010 $820,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3061 CARL J & FRANK J PALMIERI TRS 492 HOLDING CO LLC 3140 249 11/17/2010 $1,168.75 TRUSTEE DEED 492 MAIN ST 42.5 % INT
180 SPRING HOUSE RD FAIRFIELD CT 489 MAIN ST 11/16/2010 $467,500.00
06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1781 CROSS HWY
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824

3062 JOSEPHINE PALMIERI EST 492 HOLDING CO LLC 3140 253 11/17/2010 $1,581.25 EXEC DEED 492 MAIN ST 57.5 % INT
180 SPRING HOUSE RD 489 MAIN ST 11/16/2010 $632,500.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3067 ANTONIA MENOUDAKOS CFJ REALTY DEVELOPMENT LLC 3140 305 11/17/2010 $2,000.00 WAR DEED 78 MAPLE AVE S
5500 LINKSIDE COURT 42 DIVISION AVE 11/11/2010 $800,000.00

FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526

FAIRFIELD, CT 06825
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 7/1/2010 Through 12/31/2010

110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 341-1110

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
3102 STEPHEN E HERZ PHILIP M BOWMAN & ARLETY B CAMPOS 3141 70 11/19/2010 $1,700.00 WAR DEED 4 VICTORIA LN
86 CROSS HWY 30 MAIN ST #4F 11/17/2010 $680,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BROOKLYN, NY 11201
3130 CARLA K COHN KENNETH D & LISA C KEUSCH 3141 199 11/22/2010 $3,362.50 WAR DEED 21 PUNCH BOWL DR
21 PUNCH BOWL DR 21 PUNCH BOWL DR 11/19/2010 $1,345,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3161 ROBERT J LORD JR KENNETH CHRISTOPHER HART 3141 322 11/23/2010 $1,282.50 WAR DEED 2 LINDEN ST
2 LINDEN ST RACHEL ANN PATTERSON MOORE 11/9/2010 $513,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 420 COURTLAND AVE #4
STAMFORD, CT 00000
3188 PATRICK R & JENNIFER A PROSEK LYNN D & LAVONNE R KRAMER 3142 126 11/24/2010 $2,500.00 WAR DEED 9 OLD MILL RD
106 SPRING ST UNIT 5-N 80 COMP MILL COVE 11/22/2010 $1,000,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10012 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3199 LYNN D & LAVONNE R KRAMER PATRICK R & JENNIFER LEBEDIS PROSEK 3142 156 11/24/2010 $5,875.00 WAR DEED 80 COMPO MILL COVE
9 OLD MILL RD TRS 11/23/2010 $2,350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 106 SPRING ST UNIT 5-N
NEW YORK, NY 10012
3208 JAMES P & BARBARA SCHADT LAURAL LUCE 3142 224 11/24/2010 $30,000.00 WAR DEED 17/20 OWENOKE PARK
17 OWENOKE PARK 11/23/2010 $12,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
3219 JOHN SZABO FRANK S & MEGHAN E FOSTER 3142 266 11/24/2010 $3,375.00 WAR DEED 10 NORTHGATE RD
10 APPLE LN 14 DARBROOK RD 11/17/2010 $1,350,000.00
REDDING, CT 00000 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3233 JAMES D & SHARON M SEYMOUR TRS BELLA & CHI CHI LLC 3143 29 11/29/2010 $2,066.25 TRUSTEE DEED 18 JANSON DR
7 ELWIL DR 18 JANSON DR 11/19/2010 $826,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3278 JODEE R MARTIN SAAHIL & HEATHER MAHAJAN 3143 204 11/29/2010 $4,312.50 WAR DEED 58 MAPLE AVE S
300 CENTRAL PARK W 58 MAPLE AVE S 11/11/2010 $1,725,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10024 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3291 OPALA D AVDIU BRADLEY GLENN & ERIKA HORN MILLER 3143 285 11/30/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 302 COMPO RD S EXEMPT
302 COMPO RD S 178A HILLSPOINT RD 11/23/2010 $2,465,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Patricia H. Strauss - Town Clerk
Westport CT Town Clerk
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3311 VETRUVIAN GROUP LLC 85 LEONARD LLC 3144 115 11/30/2010 $9,500.00 WAR DEED 15 DUCK POND RD
8 EASTON RD 2555 TELEGRAPH RD 11/30/2010 $3,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 00000

3334 JOHN J MORANSKI TR MARK & LISA ASHKINOS 3144 283 12/1/2010 $4,487.50 WAR DEED 27 MAPLE AVE N
1375 KINGS HWY E STE 300 11 RIVERSIDE DR #1MW 12/1/2010 $1,795,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 NEW YORK, NY 10023

3336 JOSEPH A & ELIZABETH B VAGNONI FREDERICK & CHRISTA ANDRESKY 3144 296 12/1/2010 $3,125.00 WAR DEED 5 TANGLEWOOD LN
4 EDGEMARTH HILL RD 5 TANGLEWOOD LN 12/1/2010 $1,250,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3347 STEVEN C & DIANE S PARRISH ALLON & ROBIN HELLMANN 3145 28 12/1/2010 $3,650.00 WAR DEED 5 MCMAHON LN
273 SAUGATUCK AVE 1675 YORK AVE #21-B 11/30/2010 $1,460,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10128

3350 KAREN HIRSCHBERG 2003 REV LIVING TR PHILIP L & LISAH GREEN 3145 49 12/1/2010 $8,250.00 TRUSTEE DEED 5 BOXWOOD LN
5BOXWOOD LN 5BOXWOOD LN 11/30/2010 $3,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3366 ROBERT E BARRETT DANA-LYNN MACK PRINZ REVOCABLE 3145 104 12/2/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 49 STRATHMORE LN PD IN
2225 MONET RD TRUST 11/12/2010 $386,000.00 NORWALK
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33103 49 STRATHMORE LN

NORWALK, CT 06897

3412 SUSAN ELLEN WHEELER MINWEI HU 3146 6 12/3/2010 $10,375.00 WAR DEED 30 SURF RD
16 SURF RD 30 SURF RD 12/3/2010 $4,150,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3419 DOUGLAS J FIERRO LESLIE M HAHN 3146 46 12/6/2010 $4,325.00 WAR DEED 11 OLD HILL RD
11 OLD HILL RD 50 GREENFIELD DR 12/3/2010 $1,730,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTON, CT 06883

3496 MNG LLC CHRISTOPHER C & BELINDA A CHAKFORD 3147 8 12/7/2010 $3,750.00 WAR DEED 21 BULKLEY AVE N
7 DOUBLEDAY LN 21 BULKLEY AVE N 11/19/2010 $1,500,000.00
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3522 JIM & ANNALISA HARDING ALAN SCOTT & JENNIFER M ADAMS 3147 193 12/8/2010 $2,437.50 WAR DEED 2 TURTLEBACK LN
56 WASHINGTON AVE 2 TURTLEBACK LN 12/2/2010 $975,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Westport CT Town Clerk
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Westport, CT 06880
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3531 IK DESIGN BUILD LLC 2 JOANNE CIRCLE LLC 3147 252 12/8/2010 $1,687.50 WAR DEED 2 JOANN CIR
59 WILTON RD 597 WESTPORT AVE A411 12/7/2010 $675,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 00000

3541 COLLEEN LEPRE/ROBERT LEPRE STEVEN L & VIVIAN GRAHAM 3147 340 12/8/2010 $3,625.00 WAR DEED 100 BAYBERRY LN
8 GORHAM AVE WESTPORT CT 06880 52 WENTWORTH AVE 11/30/2010 $1,450,000.00
20 STEEPLE CHASE GREENWICH CT 06831 EAST KILLARA NSW 2071 AUSTRALIA

3544 REBECCA L BROWNSTEIN SHERICH HOLDINGS CORP 3148 20 12/8/2010 $0.00 COMMITTE 4 OAKWOOD LN
35 CANNON ST 155 TERMINAL DR 11/2/2010 $500,000.00 DEED
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604 PLAINVIEW, NY 11803

3565 35 PROSPECT RD LLC PROSPECT35LLC 3148 190 12/9/2010 $2,500.00 WAR DEED 35 PROSPECT RD
35 PROSPECT RD 8B CHURCH ST 12/6/2010 $1,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3589 DANIEL KRULEWITCH PETER WORMSER & LIZ MILWE 3148 327 12/10/2010 $2,050.00 WAR DEED 43 NORTH AVE
81 COMPORD S 1 COCKENOE DR 12/9/2010 $820,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3613 MALGORZATA PIEKARSKI JIM & ANNALISA HARDING 3149 100 12/10/2010 $3,950.00 WAR DEED 56 WASHINGTON AVE
633 ROWLAND RD 2 TURTLEBACK LN 12/10/2010 $1,580,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3700 BARRY & SUSAN KATZ JACOB & ELIZABETH GLASER 3150 95 12/14/2010 $0.00 WAR DEED 8 CANTERBURY CLOSE
8 CANTERBURY CLOSE 8 CANTERBURY CLOSE 12/13/2010 $950,000.00 (EXEMPT)
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3702 LEONARD W & PATRICIA S STAFFORD MIHAIL ALEXANDRU & IVE E COVACI 3150 108 12/15/2010 $2,575.00 WAR DEED 12 MOSS LEDGE RD
5611 PLUMTREE LN 12 MOSS LEDGE RD 12/10/2010 $1,030,000.00
MIDLAND, MI 48642 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3737 MARC APPLEMAN REV TRUST RON & SHARI J WAINSHAL 3150 281 12/15/2010 $6,062.50 TRUSTEE DEED 6 WINDY HILL RD
SHARI APPLEMAN REV TRUST 6 WINDY HILL RD 12/3/2010 $2,425,000.00
1 RIPPLING BROOK LN WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880

3749 WILLIAM L SCHEFFLER CAROL M MATA 3151 16 12/16/2010 $1,662.50 WAR DEED 103 HARVEST CMNS
17 STONY POINT RD 103 HARVEST CMNS 12/9/2010 $665,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

WESTPORT, CT 06880
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3755 TRIVALENT REALTY CO INC BEDFORD SQUARE ASSOC LLC 3151 24 12/16/2010 $8,125.00 WAR DEED 35 CHURCH LN
35 CHURCH LN C/O DAVID ADAM REALTY INC 12/15/2010 $3,250,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 8 CHURCH LN STE 200
WESTPORT, CT 06880
3757 DONALD S & CAROL M SCHNEIDER LEONARD C & CAROLINE S PETERSON 3151 39 12/16/2010 $3,175.00 WAR DEED 7 HARBORVIEW RD
7 HARBORVIEW RD 12/13/2010 $1,270,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
3765 RICHARD D & ALICE H SHELTON KEVIN M & KATHERINE L OGORMAN 3151 131 12/16/2010 $2,955.25 WAR DEED 11 WHITE WOODS LN
93 SUGARLOAF DR 150 SOUTHFIELD AVE UNIT 1435 12/14/2010 $1,182,100.00
TIBURON, CA 94920 STAMFORD, CT 06902
3769 DOUGLAS A & MELISSA L BERNSTEIN SIMON M & LUDMILA EMMANUEL LORNE 3151 151 12/16/2010 $6,250.00 WAR DEED 135 EASTON RD
167 CROSS HWY 50 MADISON AVE FLOOR 7 12/15/2010 $2,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10010
3773 JEANETTE K SALFEETY NICOLA J SPOORS & MATTHEW D MIELKE 3151 202 12/16/2010 $1,125.00 WAR DEED 211 WILTON RD
6658 PUTNAM ST 211 WILTON RD 12/15/2010 $450,000.00
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32080 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3818 PAULA & EDWARD BARTA SHAWN RYCENGA 3152 132 12/20/2010 $1,075.00 WAR DEED 20 WESTFAIR DR
492 WILBUR RD 20 WESTFAIR DR 12/17/2010 $430,000.00
STOYSTOWN, PA 15563 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3851 NEGREIRO & SON CONSTRUCTIONLLC MARK & JOAN NORBOM 3152 21 12/20/2010 $8,750.00 WAR DEED 6 PAN HANDLE LN
17 WOODBINE RD 6 PAN HANDLE LN 12/20/2010 $3,500,000.00
WOODBRIDGE, CT 06525 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3858 RISHON & NANCY MALKIN STEMBER MINOO SAGHRI 3152 301 12/20/2010 $7,062.50 WAR DEED 25 OLD HILL RD
25 OLD HILL RD 14 ROGUES RIDGE RD 12/15/2010 $2,825,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTON, CT 06883
3900 MARGARET J FREEMAN RACHEL SCHWARTZ 3153 204 12/21/2010 $2,093.75 WAR DEED 8 MANSFIELD PL
8 MANSFIELD PL 132 REGENTS PARK 12/6/2010 $837,500.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

1400 POSTRD E
WESTPORT, CT 06880
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3925 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON STEVEN & LINA CHIN 3154 61 12/22/2010 $2,500.00 WAR DEED 16 BEACHSIDE CMNS
101 BARCLAY ST 16 BEACHSDIE CMNS 10/29/2010 $1,000,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10286 WESTPORT, CT 06880

3931 ROBERT F MULQUEEN JR ABLE CONSTRUCTION INC 3154 133 12/27/2010 $2,437.50 WAR DEED 33 WOODSIDE AVE
PO BOX 3450 30 OAKWOOD AVE 12/15/2010 $975,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06851

4019 ROBERT W & CINDY R GLICKSTEIN PETER & AMANDA ZAKOWICH 3156 124 12/29/2010 $2,937.50 WAR DEED 18 RIVER KNOLL
180 MEADOWVIEW DR 18 RIVER KNOLL 12/21/2010 $1,175,000.00
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 WESTPORT, CT 06880

4040 ROBERT L & CHERYL A ROSENFELD MARC L & SECIL CARVER 3156 268 12/29/2010 $1,655.00 WAR DEED 14 DRUMLIN RD
39 SHERWOOD DR 14 DRUMLIN RD 12/29/2010 $662,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

[ Totals )

Conveyance Tax :

Selling Price :

$947,678.56
$389,548,915.62
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